June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Account 21500 - Healthcare Payable
9763 - The Guardian Life Insurance 2016-00001018 Dental Payment Paid by EFT # 06/27/2016  06/27/2016 06/27/2016 06/27/2016 58,379.13
Company 35431
Account 21500 - Healthcare Payable Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $58,379.13
Department 010 - County Board
Sub-Department 010 - County Board/Liquor
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings
10074 - Susan Starrett 051816 Legislative Breakfast Paid by Check 05/18/2016  06/07/2016 06/07/2016 06/13/2016 438.06
# 351712
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $438.06
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
8930 - Impact Networking, LLC 657810 CB- Copier-Base Rate  Paid by EFT # 05/16/2016  05/16/2016 05/16/2016 06/13/2016 12.04
Charge 34847
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 3078230-0 Toner, Mouse Pad, Paid by EFT # 05/24/2016  05/24/2016 05/24/2016 06/13/2016 374.14
Stapler, Pen, Keyboard 34941
& Other Supplies
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $386.18
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies
1024 - Ready Refresh by Nestle (Ice 16E8104502649 CB Water Delivery Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/27/2016 13.54
Mountain) 5/27/16 Acct # 35120
8104502649
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $13.54
Sub-Department 010 - County Board/Liquor Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $837.78
Department 010 - County Board Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $837.78
Department 040 - Finance
Sub-Department 040 - Finance
Account 50130 - Certified Audit Contract
9795 - Baker Tilly Virchow Krause, LLP BT984307 Outside Audit Services Paid by EFT # 05/27/2016  06/08/2016 06/08/2016 06/27/2016 9,260.00
34971
Account 50130 - Certified Audit Contract Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $9,260.00
Account 53110 - Employee Training
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 7740-TK-06/16 P Card payment for Paid by EFT # 06/04/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 199.00
Fredpryor & Gov 35031
Finance
Account 53110 - Employee Training Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $199.00
Account 53130 - General Association Dues
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 7740-TK-06/16 P Card payment for Paid by EFT # 06/04/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 580.00
Fredpryor & Gov 35031
Finance
Account 53130 - General Association Dues Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $580.00
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 040 - Finance
Sub-Department 040 - Finance
Account 60000 - Office Supplies

1024 - Ready Refresh by Nestle (Ice 16E8106207791 Finance Acct Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/08/2016 06/08/2016 06/27/2016 24.19
Mountain) #8106207791 Delivery 35120
5/27/16
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $24.19
Sub-Department 040 - Finance Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $10,063.19
Department 040 - Finance Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $10,063.19

Department 060 - Information Technologies
Sub-Department 060 - Information Technologies
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services
1200 - HIPP Temporary Staffing Inc 20661 INV #20661 Paid by Check 05/23/2016  05/30/2016 05/30/2016 06/13/2016 1,327.20
Contractual Services -  # 351634
5/16-5/20/16

1200 - HIPP Temporary Staffing Inc 20676 INV #20676 Paid by Check 05/31/2016  05/30/2016 05/30/2016 06/13/2016 1,460.80
Contractual Services - # 351634
5/23-5/27

1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc SI-433882 INV #SI-433882 Alarm Paid by EFT # 06/05/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 630.00
Maintenance Jul-Sep 34963

1200 - HIPP Temporary Staffing Inc 20690 INV #20690 Paid by Check 06/06/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 1,033.20

Contractual Services -  # 351836
5/30-6/3/16
1200 - HIPP Temporary Staffing Inc 20704 INV #20704 Paid by Check 06/13/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 1,605.60
Contractual Services - # 351836
6/6-6/11/16

2480 - Iron Mountain Information 200987877 INV #200987877 Off-  Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 471.58
Management, LLC site Data Protection 35066

Site 44212.112483 May

16
10160 - Laserfiche (Compulink Mgmt 9161704- INV #9161704- Paid by Check 06/09/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 595.00
Center, Inc.) 13745419 13745419185 # 351854

Conference

Registration 2017
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services Totals Invoice Transactions 7 $7,123.38
Account 50340 - Software Licensing Cost
4110 - Intuit, Inc. INV00118838 INV00118838 Paid by EFT # 05/01/2016  05/30/2016 05/30/2016 06/13/2016 3,600.00
QuickBase Premier 34848
Annual Plan 5/1/16 -
5/1/17
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 060 - Information Technologies
Sub-Department 060 - Information Technologies
Account 50340 - Software Licensing Cost
7210 - SHI International Corp B05019973 INV #B05019973 Paid by EFT # 05/24/2016  05/30/2016 05/30/2016 06/13/2016 2,277.00
Renewal WhatsUp Gold 34907
Service Agmt 7/22/16-
7/21/17
7210 - SHI International Corp B05049041 INV #B05049041 Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  05/30/2016 05/30/2016 06/13/2016 1,193.12
Adobe Acrobat Pro DC 34907
2015 Licenses (4) -
Sheriff
4798 - John Zakosek 052516 PEV - Zakosek - Paid by Check 05/25/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 30.40
Internet - Tegileand  # 351737
Tyler Conference
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 5537-LC-5-16  Mastercard 5/5 - Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 1,010.29
6/6/16 Chidester 35031
10441 - Rocket Software Inc. 2110140116 INV #2110140116 Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 3,628.80
Rocket PASSPORT - 35128
Emulation Software -
Ccos
7210 - SHI International Corp B05067292 INV #B05067292 Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 298.28
Adobe Acrobat Pro DC 35138
2015 - PHD HDT
#88082
Account 50340 - Software Licensing Cost Totals Invoice Transactions 7 $12,037.89
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers
1119 - Gordon Flesch Company Inc IN11542400 IN11542400 Meter Paid by EFT # 05/14/2016  05/30/2016 05/30/2016 06/13/2016 62.39
Charges - Canon 34832
C350iF Copier Apr-May
2016
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $62.39
Account 53040 - General Advertising
2697 - Chicago Tribune 002742670 INV #002742670 Paid by Check 05/12/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 60.25
Publication of Legal # 351778
Notice - Bid #38-016
Account 53040 - General Advertising Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $60.25
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings
9197 - Helen Wei 051616 PEV - Wei - Quickbase Paid by EFT # 05/16/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 870.69
Empower 34951
4798 - John Zakosek 052516 PEV - Zakosek - Paid by Check 05/25/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 47.01
Internet - Tegile and # 351737
Tyler Conference
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 2999-BP-5-16  Mastercard 5/5 - Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 241.64
6/6/16 Peters 35031
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 060 - Information Technologies
Sub-Department 060 - Information Technologies
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings

4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1053-RF-5-16  Mastercard 5/5 - Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 360.30
6/6/16 Fahnestock 35031

4526 - Fifth Third Bank 5537-LC-5-16  Mastercard 5/5 - Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 3,825.94
6/6/16 Chidester 35031

4278 - Peggy Stover 052316 PEV - Stover - Airfare - Paid by EFT # 05/23/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 267.96
NWS Phoenix 35156

Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $5,613.54

Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
4798 - John Zakosek 052516 PEV - Zakosek - Paid by Check 05/25/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 24.84
Internet - Tegile and # 351737
Tyler Conference

4563 - Gary Erickson 060616 PEV - Erickson - Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 21.60
Internet and Mileage 35025
4565 - Anthony Franklin Sr. 060616 PEV - Franklin - Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 21.60
Internet and Mileage 35036
9934 - Christopher R. Hemesath 060616 PEV - Hemesath - Tyler Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 21.60
Connect - Mileage - 35057
Internet
9932 - Charles A. Lasky 061716 PEV - Lasky - Internet  Paid by EFT # 06/17/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 89.38
and Mileage 35085
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $179.02
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3080001-0 INV #3080001-0 Office Paid by EFT # 05/25/2016  05/30/2016 05/30/2016 06/13/2016 58.56
Supplies 34941
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3086855-0 INV #3086855-0 Office Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  05/30/2016 05/30/2016 06/13/2016 28.95
Supplies 34941
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 5537-LC-5-16  Mastercard 5/5 - Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 47.62
6/6/16 Chidester 35031
1024 - Ready Refresh by Nestle (Ice 06F0126004670 INV #06F0126004670 Paid by EFT # 06/14/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 19.32
Mountain) Bottled Water 719 S 35120
Batavia Bldg G 5/13-
6/12
1024 - Ready Refresh by Nestle (Ice 06F0121743884 INV #06F0121743884 Paid by EFT # 06/14/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 21.41
Mountain) Bottled Water 37W755 35120
Rt 38 Room 225 5/13-
6/12
1024 - Ready Refresh by Nestle (Ice 06F0121743843 INV #06F0121743843 Paid by EFT # 06/14/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 38.35
Mountain) Bottled Water 719 S 35120
Batavia Bldg B 5/13-
6/12
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $214.21
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 060 - Information Technologies
Sub-Department 060 - Information Technologies
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies
1107 - Hipskind Technology Solutions 258019 INV #258019 Juniper  Paid by EFT # 05/19/2016  05/30/2016 05/30/2016 06/13/2016 133.00
Group, Inc. J-Care Essential 34842
Support for SRX's -
KCDEE
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3086855-0 INV #3086855-0 Office Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  05/30/2016 05/30/2016 06/13/2016 43.57
Supplies 34941
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 5537-LC-5-16  Mastercard 5/5 - Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 1,389.27
6/6/16 Chidester 35031
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $1,565.84
Account 60050 - Books and Subscriptions
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 5537-LC-5-16  Mastercard 5/5 - Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 11.01
6/6/16 Chidester 35031
Account 60050 - Books and Subscriptions Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $11.01
Account 60060 - Computer Software- Non Capital
10080 - Keelio Software, LLC 860 INV #860 XML SSIS Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  05/30/2016 05/30/2016 06/13/2016 109.95
Toolkit License 34856
Renewal 6/27/16-
6/27/17
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1053-RF-5-16  Mastercard 5/5 - Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 382.62
6/6/16 Fahnestock 35031
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 5537-LC-5-16  Mastercard 5/5 - Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 (208.13)
6/6/16 Chidester 35031
Account 60060 - Computer Software- Non Capital Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $284.44
Account 60070 - Computer Hardware- Non Capital
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 5537-LC-5-16 = Mastercard 5/5 - Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 989.97
6/6/16 Chidester 35031
Account 60070 - Computer Hardware- Non Capital Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $989.97
Account 60110 - Printing Supplies
1027 - Illinois Paper & Copier Co IN225818 IN225818 Meter Paid by Check 05/27/2016  05/30/2016 05/30/2016 06/13/2016 1,801.69
Charges - Ricoh # 351639
C8002SP Copiers Apr-
May
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3080001-0 INV #3080001-0 Office Paid by EFT # 05/25/2016  05/30/2016 05/30/2016 06/13/2016 15.99
Supplies 34941
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1053-RF-5-16  Mastercard 5/5 - Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 274.94
6/6/16 Fahnestock 35031
2400 - Veritiv Operating Company 510-61580728 INV #510-61580728 Paid by EFT # 05/27/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 1,386.00

Replenish Paper Supply 35175

- IT Copy Center
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date _ Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 060 - Information Technologies
Sub-Department 060 - Information Technologies
Account 60110 - Printing Supplies
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3025750-0 INV #3025750-0 Paid by EFT # 04/05/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 78.26
Letterhead Boxes - 35180
Copy Center -
Account 60110 - Printing Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $3,556.88
Account 60570 - Office Furniture & Equipment - Non-Capital
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3063674-0 INV #3063674-0 Chairs Paid by EFT # 05/12/2016  05/30/2016 05/30/2016 06/13/2016 1,485.00
- Yellow House - DN 34941
(7) - BP (8)
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 5537-LC-5-16  Mastercard 5/5 - Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 508.99
6/6/16 Chidester 35031
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3076068-0 INV #3076068-0 Paid by EFT # 05/20/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 307.80
Conference Table - 35179
Yellow House - Bldg G
Account 60570 - Office Furniture & Equipment - Non-Capital Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $2,301.79
Sub-Department 060 - Information Technologies Totals Invoice Transactions 49 $34,000.61
Department 060 - Information Technologies Totals Invoice Transactions 49 $34,000.61
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 080 - Building Mgmt- Government Center
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs
1216 - Waste Management of Illinois - 357658120112 10195016 757 FABYAN Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 72.00
West JUNE 34944
1216 - Waste Management of Illinois - 357657820118 VARIOUS 10195006 Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 260.00
West JUNE 34948
1216 - Waste Management of Illinois - 3577776-2011- 101115643 757 Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 73.04
West 7 FABYAN JUNE 35182
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $405.04
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
9876 - Eco-Clean Maintenance, Inc. 5539 MAY 2016 SERVICE Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 3,964.80
VARIOUS 35020
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $3,964.80
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 44173 GC PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/19/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 7.99
34841
1662 - Lowes 902841 SHOP PARTS Paid by Check 05/25/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 70.88
# 351664
1390 - Menards, Inc. 24872 GC PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/12/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 34.72
34876
1390 - Menards, Inc. 25707 BLDG B [ARTS Paid by EFT # 05/20/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 28.35
34876
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 080 - Building Mgmt- Government Center
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
1390 - Menards, Inc. 26140 SHOP PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/24/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 44.99
34876
1390 - Menards, Inc. 26290 BLDG C PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/25/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 13.94
34876
1390 - Menards, Inc. 26442 SHOP PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/27/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 8.95
34876
1024 - Ready Refresh by Nestle (Ice 06E0123209066 WATER Paid by EFT # 05/14/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 38.53
Mountain) 34897
9033 - United Refrigeration, Inc. 51312478-00 HVAC SUPPLIES Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 28.28
34935
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 551252 BLDG B JUNE Paid by Check 05/20/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 115.00
# 351727
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 551251 BLDG C JUNE Paid by Check 05/20/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 115.00
# 351727
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 551247 BLDG A JUNE Paid by Check 05/20/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 135.00
# 351727
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc S439739-R 25600 BLDG C JUL - Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 920.01
SEP 34963
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc SI-433975 13181 B & I JUL-SEP  Paid by EFT # 06/05/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 709.41
34963
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc SI-434105 135414 757 JUL-SEP Paid by EFT # 06/05/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 173.58
34963
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc SI1-439777 25342 BLDG F JUL-SEP Paid by EFT # 06/05/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 92.28
34963
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc SI-439849 BLDG E JUL-SEP Paid by EFT # 06/05/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 288.00
34963
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc SI-439800 25826 BLDG A JUL-SEP Paid by EFT # 06/05/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 1,540.50
34963
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc SI-442093 604934 BLDG G JUL-  Paid by EFT # 06/05/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 715.59
SEP 34963
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 8589-RG-05/16 ALL PARTITIONS, Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/21/2016 06/21/2016 06/27/2016 55.47
HOME DEPOT, 35031
GLASSHOPPER
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 44659 GC WEED KILLER Paid by EFT # 06/03/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 19.99
35056
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 44810 GC PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/07/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 12.98
35056
2779 - ILLCO INC 1300803 MORGUE PARTS Paid by Check 06/02/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 33.02
# 351838
2779 - ILLCO INC 1300802 HVAC SUPPLIES Paid by Check 06/02/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 314.00
# 351838
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 080 - Building Mgmt- Government Center
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
1390 - Menards, Inc. 27007 SHOP PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 33.96
35095
1390 - Menards, Inc. 27050 HVAC PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 22.38
35095
1390 - Menards, Inc. 27213 SHOP PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/03/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 56.49
35095
1390 - Menards, Inc. 27696 BLDG B PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/08/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 13.50
35095
1390 - Menards, Inc. 27677 BLDG B PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/08/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 23.31
35095
1390 - Menards, Inc. 27676 BLDG B PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/08/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 69.94
35095
1390 - Menards, Inc. 27665 OCH PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/08/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 32.07
35095
1390 - Menards, Inc. 27769 COUNTY CLERK Paid by EFT # 06/09/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 20.17
35095
1390 - Menards, Inc. 27891 BLDG B Paid by EFT # 06/10/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 1.39
35095
1390 - Menards, Inc. 27921 SHOP PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/10/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 377.76
35095
1390 - Menards, Inc. 27934 BLDG B PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/10/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 13.29
35095
1390 - Menards, Inc. 28250 BLDG B PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/13/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 7.60
35095
1496 - Steiner Electric Co Inc S005378267.00 KBC RTU Paid by EFT # 05/11/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 931.54
1 35155
9033 - United Refrigeration, Inc. 51359551-00 MORGUE PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 9.96
35170
1479 - Valley Lock Company Inc 59157 MAY KEYS Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 52.46
# 351926
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings Totals Invoice Transactions 39 $7,182.28
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds
9996 - W A Management, Inc. 149796 OCH MOWING Paid by EFT # 05/20/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 581.00
(Waldschmidt & Assoc.) 34939
9996 - W A Management, Inc. 149795 757 MOWING Paid by EFT # 05/20/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 139.28
(Waldschmidt & Assoc.) 34939
9996 - W A Management, Inc. 149790 GC JUNE Paid by EFT # 05/20/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 645.14
(Waldschmidt & Assoc.) 34939
9996 - W A Management, Inc. 149602 757 MOWING Paid by EFT # 04/20/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 139.28
(Waldschmidt & Assoc.) 35178
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $1,504.70
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 080 - Building Mgmt- Government Center
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment

1390 - Menards, Inc. 27578 COUNTY CLER Paid by EFT # 06/07/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 73.23
35095
2803 - Neuco Inc 1976451 BLDG B HVAC PARTS  Paid by Check 06/06/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 158.58
# 351874
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $231.81
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles
5243 - Duke & Lee's Service Corp 029645 2010 F250 M182041 Paid by Check 05/23/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 73.94
OLI CHANGE # 351609
5243 - Duke & Lee's Service Corp 029721 2002 CHEVY BLAZER  Paid by Check 06/02/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 654.11
ENGINE OVERHEATING # 351813
6387 - Fuller's Full Service Car Wash 20815552769  dodge caravan car Paid by Check 06/10/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 8.95
wash 6/10 # 351826
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $737.00
Account 53060 - General Printing
1849 - Batavia Instant Print Inc 20160363 DEVELOPMENT FORMS Paid by EFT # 05/24/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 212.06
34779
1395 - CENVEO Inc 111-463890 CIRCUIT CLERK Paid by Check 05/19/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 1,257.45
ENVELOPES # 351569
1849 - Batavia Instant Print Inc 20160390 CIC PRINTING Paid by EFT # 06/03/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 466.22
34973
1849 - Batavia Instant Print Inc 20160397 SHERIFF PRINTING Paid by EFT # 06/07/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 244.45
34973
1520 - LRD Systems & Forms 35607 SOA PRINTING Paid by Check 06/01/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 388.28
# 351858
Account 53060 - General Printing Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $2,568.46
Account 60040 - Postage
2723 - Pitney Bowes Inc 1000291023 SUPPLIES FOR Paid by Check 05/14/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 819.65
MACHINE # 351689
Account 60040 - Postage Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $819.65
Account 60100 - Utilities- Water
1044 - City of Geneva 198004205003 703 FABYAN HSE Paid by Check 05/15/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 25.43
616 04/01-05/02/16 # 351584
Account 60100 - Utilities- Water Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $25.43
Account 60110 - Printing Supplies
2400 - Veritiv Operating Company 510-61576153  JAIL COPY PAPER Paid by EFT # 05/20/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 3,090.00
35175
Account 60110 - Printing Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $3,090.00
Account 60210 - Uniform Supplies
1762 - Discount Uniform Co 612457 DB WHITE T SHIRTS  Paid by EFT # 05/02/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 42.50
34811
Account 60210 - Uniform Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $42.50
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 080 - Building Mgmt- Government Center
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas

1066 - Constellation NewEnergy-Gas 0032840724 service for April Paid by EFT # 05/27/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/06/2016 2,142.44
Division, LLC 34757

1066 - Constellation NewEnergy-Gas 0033254705 BG-164802 MAY 2016 Paid by EFT # 06/20/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 1,515.52
Division, LLC 35002

Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $3,657.96

Sub-Department 080 - Building Mgmt- Government Center Totals Invoice Transactions 63 $24,229.63

Sub-Department 081 - Building Mgmt- Judicial Center
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs

1216 - Waste Management of Illinois - 357657820118 VARIOUS 10195006 Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 232.98
West JUNE 34948
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $232.98
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
8018 - GSF USA, Inc. CR000661 CREDIT FOR Paid by EFT # 05/26/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 (729.86)
DECEMBER JAIL JJC JC 34837
8018 - GSF USA, Inc. INR038740 JAN JAIL, J3C IC Paid by EFT # 02/11/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 8,274.60
34837
8018 - GSF USA, Inc. CR000658 CREDIT FOR JANUART Paid by EFT # 05/25/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 (706.53)
34837
8018 - GSF USA, Inc. INR038395 JANITORIAL DEC 2015 Paid by EFT # 01/14/2016 06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 9,102.06
34837
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $15,940.27
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 44396 JC PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/25/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 8.98
34841
7859 - lllinois Lighting Inc 16705 JC LIGHTS Paid by Check 05/26/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 166.20
# 351638
6292 - International Filter Manufacturing 42798 JC FILTERS 20X25X4  Paid by Check 05/18/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 136.08
(IFM) # 351644
1662 - Lowes 909876 JC PARTS Paid by Check 05/24/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 38.59
# 351664
1662 - Lowes 902932 16 JC PARTS Paid by Check 05/26/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 72.94
# 351664
1662 - Lowes RETURN 15018 CREDIT MEMEO JC Paid by Check 05/26/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 (31.11)
# 351664
3251 - Mechanical, Inc. CHI164026 JC MATERIAL SPARE  Paid by EFT # 04/03/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 2,320.00
ISO RM CONTROLLER 34874
1305 - NAPA Auto Parts - St. Charles 502586 JC PARTS Paid by Check 06/01/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 8.29
# 351673
1305 - NAPA Auto Parts - St. Charles 501303 JC PARTS Paid by Check 05/19/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 43.32
# 351673
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 081 - Building Mgmt- Judicial Center
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings

1496 - Steiner Electric Co Inc S005389246.00 JC PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/24/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 101.29
1 34921
9033 - United Refrigeration, Inc. 51162090-00  JC PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/20/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 20.10
34935
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 551253 JC JUNE Paid by Check 05/20/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 690.00
# 351727
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc SI-440146 29824 JC JUL-SEP Paid by EFT # 06/05/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 180.00
34963
9354 - Batteries Plus Bulbs (Power Up 493-132546 JC BATTERIES Paid by EFT # 06/09/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 33.68
Batteries LLC) 34974
9354 - Batteries Plus Bulbs (Power Up 493-132561 JC BATTERIES Paid by EFT # 06/09/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 16.95
Batteries LLC) 34974
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 8589-RG-05/16 ALL PARTITIONS, Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/21/2016 06/21/2016 06/27/2016 131.00
HOME DEPOT, 35031
GLASSHOPPER
1662 - Lowes 909930 JC PARTS Paid by Check 06/10/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 7.42
# 351857
1662 - Lowes 910284 JC PARTS Paid by Check 06/13/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 14.18
# 351857
1662 - Lowes 902794 16 JC ASPHALT MIX Paid by Check 06/01/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 172.64
# 351857
1662 - Lowes 902641 16 JC PARTS Paid by Check 06/06/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 12.96
# 351857
1390 - Menards, Inc. 27802 JC PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/09/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 39.53
35095
1390 - Menards, Inc. 27942 JC PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/10/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 48.23
35095
1390 - Menards, Inc. 28461 JC PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/15/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 15.92
35095
1390 - Menards, Inc. 28433 JC PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/15/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 152.20
35095
9270 - Professional Cleaning Supplies/HP 12954695 JC CARPET Paid by EFT # 06/15/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 310.08
(PCS Industries) EXTRACTOR 35114
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings Totals Invoice Transactions 25 $4,709.47
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds
9996 - W A Management, Inc. 149785 JC JUNE Paid by EFT # 05/20/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 4,594.27
(Waldschmidt & Assoc.) 34939
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $4,594.27
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment
3251 - Mechanical, Inc. CHI164468 JC CHILLER ONE Paid by EFT # 05/29/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 3,022.00
ADDITIONAL REPAIRS 35094
LABOR
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 081 - Building Mgmt- Judicial Center
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment
3251 - Mechanical, Inc. CHI164488 JC CONDENSOR LEAKS Paid by EFT # 05/29/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 1,433.28
MATERIAL 35094
3251 - Mechanical, Inc. CHI164418 JC REPIPE Paid by EFT # 05/29/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 1,936.20
CONDENSOR WATER 35094
PIPING
3251 - Mechanical, Inc. CHI164361 JC START UP CHILLER Paid by EFT # 05/22/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 4,265.79
#2 35094
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $10,657.27
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies
9270 - Professional Cleaning Supplies/HP 12668792 JC PAPER PRODUCTS  Paid by EFT # 05/22/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 658.65
(PCS Industries) TT HAND TOWELS 34893
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $658.65
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas
1066 - Constellation NewEnergy-Gas 0032840724 service for April Paid by EFT # 05/27/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/06/2016 2,679.21
Division, LLC 34757
1066 - Constellation NewEnergy-Gas 0033254705 BG-164802 MAY 2016 Paid by EFT # 06/20/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 4,375.58
Division, LLC 35002
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $7,054.79
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric
9856 - Dynegy Energy Servicess, LLC 86370716051  JC JIC JAIL 04/28- Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 26,172.87
05/29/16 35015
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $26,172.87
Sub-Department 081 - Building Mgmt- Judicial Center Totals Invoice Transactions 39 $70,020.57
Sub-Department 082 - Building Mgmt- Juv Justice Cntr
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs
1216 - Waste Management of Illinois - 357657820118 VARIOUS 10195006 Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 229.00
West JUNE 34948
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $229.00
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
8018 - GSF USA, Inc. CR000661 CREDIT FOR Paid by EFT # 05/26/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 (195.20)
DECEMBER JAIL JJC JC 34837
8018 - GSF USA, Inc. INR038395 JANITORIAL DEC 2015 Paid by EFT # 01/14/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 4,294.40
34837
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $4,099.20
Account 52020 - Repairs and Maintenance- Roads
8018 - GSF USA, Inc. INR038740 JAN JAIL, JJC IC Paid by EFT # 02/11/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 3,904.00
34837
Account 52020 - Repairs and Maintenance- Roads Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $3,904.00
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
6292 - International Filter Manufacturing 42806 JIC FILTERS 16X25X2 Paid by Check 05/18/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 110.88

(IFM) # 351644
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 082 - Building Mgmt- Juv Justice Cntr
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings

1662 - Lowes 910601 JIC PARTS Paid by Check 05/24/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 18.63
# 351664
1662 - Lowes 902774 JIC PARTS Paid by Check 05/19/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 14.38
# 351664
1662 - Lowes 910667 JJC PARTS Paid by Check 05/24/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 63.22
# 351664
1662 - Lowes 910633 JIC PARTS Paid by Check 05/24/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 53.83
# 351664
1662 - Lowes RETURN 15033 CREDIT MEMO J1C Paid by Check 05/26/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 (32.24)
# 351664
1662 - Lowes 910050 JIC PARTS Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 77.84
# 351664
3251 - Mechanical, Inc. CHI163858 JJC DOCK HEATER Paid by EFT # 03/13/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 2,828.26
34874
3251 - Mechanical, Inc. CHI164299 HEPA FILTER REPLCE  Paid by EFT # 05/15/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 4,202.00
JAIL AND JIC 34874
1390 - Menards, Inc. 26176 JIC PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/24/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 14.31
34876
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 551249 JJC JUNE Paid by Check 05/20/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 230.00
# 351727
2470 - Ace Hardware-Aurora/Batavia 244628 JIC PARTS Paid by Check 06/14/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 47.96
# 351746
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc SI-440588 34336 JIC JUL-SEP Paid by EFT # 06/05/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 593.79
34963
5928 - Apex Industrial Automation LLC 1117373 JJC PARTS Paid by Check 06/02/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 147.80
# 351756
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 44802 OCH PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/07/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 8.99
35056
1662 - Lowes 902596 JJC PARTS Paid by Check 05/06/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 34.12
# 351857
1662 - Lowes 909817 JIC PARTS Paid by Check 06/09/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 7.58
# 351857
9270 - Professional Cleaning Supplies/HP 12691214 JJA CLEANING Paid by EFT # 06/13/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 732.06
(PCS Industries) SUPPLIES 35114
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings Totals Invoice Transactions 18 $9,153.41
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds
4009 - Smithereen Pest Management 1325492 JIC TICKS Paid by EFT # 05/17/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 550.00
Services 34912
9996 - W A Management, Inc. 149794 JJC MOWING Paid by EFT # 05/20/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 375.00
(Waldschmidt & Assoc.) 34939
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 082 - Building Mgmt- Juv Justice Cntr
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds
9996 - W A Management, Inc. 149601 JJC MOWING Paid by EFT # 04/20/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 375.00
(Waldschmidt & Assoc.) 35178
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $1,300.00
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment
3251 - Mechanical, Inc. CHI164301 JJC CONTROLS Paid by EFT # 05/15/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 1,511.20
CHEMICAL PUMPING 34874
STATION
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $1,511.20
Account 52260 - Grease Trap- Septic Services
1799 - Black Gold Septic Inc 10310 JJC GREASE TRAP Paid by Check 05/10/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 180.00
# 351548
Account 52260 - Grease Trap- Septic Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $180.00
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies
9270 - Professional Cleaning Supplies/HP 12677294 JIC PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 297.01
(PCS Industries) 34893
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $297.01
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas
1066 - Constellation NewEnergy-Gas 0032840724 service for April Paid by EFT # 05/27/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/06/2016 1,801.20
Division, LLC 34757
1066 - Constellation NewEnergy-Gas 0033254705 BG-164802 MAY 2016 Paid by EFT # 06/20/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 2,172.23
Division, LLC 35002
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $3,973.43
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric
9856 - Dynegy Energy Servicess, LLC 86370716051  JC JIC JAIL 04/28- Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 6,695.38
05/29/16 35015
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $6,695.38
Sub-Department 082 - Building Mgmt- Juv Justice Cntr Totals Invoice Transactions 31 $31,342.63
Sub-Department 083 - Building Mgmt- North Campus
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs
1216 - Waste Management of Illinois - 335114920119 43082166 540 Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 301.66
West RANDALL 30 YARD 34945
ROLLOFF
1216 - Waste Management of Illinois - 357657820118 VARIOUS 10195006 Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 86.00
West JUNE 34948
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $387.66
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
8018 - GSF USA, Inc. CR0O00661 CREDIT FOR Paid by EFT # 05/26/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 (97.60)

DECEMBER JAIL JIC JC 34837
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 083 - Building Mgmt- North Campus
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
9876 - Eco-Clean Maintenance, Inc. 5539 MAY 2016 SERVICE Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 3,964.80
VARIOUS 35020
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $3,867.20
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
4204 - Comcast 520090743 540 RANDALL 05/27-  Paid by Check 05/20/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 8.44
06/16 06/26/16 # 351591
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 44140 KBC PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/18/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 56.98
34841
1662 - Lowes 902626 16 KBC PARTS Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 230.26
# 351664
1390 - Menards, Inc. return 24891 KBC PARTS CREDIT Paid by EFT # 05/12/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 (45.94)
MEMO 34876
1390 - Menards, Inc. 24858 KBC PARTS CLEAR Paid by EFT # 05/12/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 212.63
WRAP 34876
1390 - Menards, Inc. 24893 KBC PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/12/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 8.91
34876
1390 - Menards, Inc. 25638 RETURN CLEAR WRAP  Paid by EFT # 05/19/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 (33.97)
34876
1558 - Sherwin Williams 6199-8 KBC PAINT Paid by Check 05/19/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 18.99
# 351707
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc S1441097 49530 540 RANDALL  Paid by EFT # 06/05/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 724.68
JUL-SEP 34963
3251 - Mechanical, Inc. CHI164421 KBC WATER LEAKING  Paid by EFT # 05/29/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 286.29
FROM PIPE 35094
1390 - Menards, Inc. 27795 CIC PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/09/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 75.46
35095
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings Totals Invoice Transactions 11 $1,542.73
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds
9996 - W A Management, Inc. 149792 540 MOWING Paid by EFT # 05/20/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 352.00
(Waldschmidt & Assoc.) 34939
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $352.00
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas
1066 - Constellation NewEnergy-Gas 0032840724 service for April Paid by EFT # 05/27/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/06/2016 605.02
Division, LLC 34757
1066 - Constellation NewEnergy-Gas 0033254705 BG-164802 MAY 2016 Paid by EFT # 06/20/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 373.22
Division, LLC 35002
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $978.24
Sub-Department 083 - Building Mgmt- North Campus Totals Invoice Transactions 18 $7,127.83
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 084 - Building Mgmt- Aurora Health
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
9876 - Eco-Clean Maintenance, Inc. 5533 1240 MAY Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 1,239.00
35020
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $1,239.00
Account 52020 - Repairs and Maintenance- Roads
1390 - Menards, Inc. 27115 JC PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 52.14
35095
Account 52020 - Repairs and Maintenance- Roads Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $52.14
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
2470 - Ace Hardware-Aurora/Batavia K08126 1240 TAPE Paid by Check 05/12/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 6.99
# 351539
1390 - Menards, Inc. 24826 1240 PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/12/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 70.48
34876
1390 - Menards, Inc. 25636 1330 PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/19/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 14.73
34876
1390 - Menards, Inc. 25986 1240 PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/23/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 14.07
34876
1390 - Menards, Inc. 25996 1240 PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/23/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 26.95
34876
1390 - Menards, Inc. 26115 1240 PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/24/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 52.53
34876
1390 - Menards, Inc. 26162 1240 PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/24/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 8.96
34876
1390 - Menards, Inc. 26332 1330 PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/26/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 111.00
34876
1390 - Menards, Inc. 26368 1330 PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/26/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 33.52
34876
1390 - Menards, Inc. 26388 1330 PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/26/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 11.35
34876
1390 - Menards, Inc. 26441 1330 PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/27/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 47.12
34876
1390 - Menards, Inc. 26893 1330 PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 34.49
34876
2179 - Pittsburgh Paints (PPG Architectural 947202010641 1330. PAINT Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 14.49
Finishes LLC) 34891
2179 - Pittsburgh Paints (PPG Architectural 947203032099 PAINT 1330 Paid by EFT # 05/23/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 37.30
Finishes LLC) 34891
8392 - Richard M. Romano dba R Mark 05/25/2016 1240 HIGHLAND Paid by EFT # 05/25/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 400.00
Wildlife Management HEALT SKUNK REMOVAL 34900
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 551248 1240 JUNE Paid by Check 05/20/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 115.00
# 351727
1216 - Waste Management of Illinois - 357657820118 VARIOUS 10195006 Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 62.00
West JUNE 34948
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 084 - Building Mgmt- Aurora Health
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings

2470 - Ace Hardware-Aurora/Batavia K92213 1330 PARTS Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 23.28
# 351746

2470 - Ace Hardware-Aurora/Batavia K08335 1330 PARTS Paid by Check 05/23/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 19.98
# 351746

2470 - Ace Hardware-Aurora/Batavia K08353 1330 PARTS Paid by Check 05/24/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 4.58
# 351746

2470 - Ace Hardware-Aurora/Batavia K08405 1330 PARTS Paid by Check 05/26/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 27.99
# 351746

4526 - Fifth Third Bank 8589-RG-05/16 ALL PARTITIONS, Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/21/2016 06/21/2016 06/27/2016 500.00

HOME DEPOQT, 35031
GLASSHOPPER

2520 - G.W. Berkheimer Co., Inc. 766991 HVAC 1330 Paid by Check 06/15/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 60.35
# 351827

1390 - Menards, Inc. 27159 RETURN Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 (49.35)
35095

1390 - Menards, Inc. 27120 1330 PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 131.60
35095

1390 - Menards, Inc. 27703 1330 PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/08/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 131.32
35095

1390 - Menards, Inc. 28349 1330 PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/14/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 77.47
35095

1390 - Menards, Inc. 28459 1330 PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/15/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 76.84
35095

1390 - Menards, Inc. 28430 1330 PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/15/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 44.62
35095

2179 - Pittsburgh Paints (PPG Architectural 947203032142 1330 PAINT Paid by EFT # 05/25/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 111.40

Finishes LLC) 35112

2179 - Pittsburgh Paints (PPG Architectural 947203032152 1330 PAINT Paid by EFT # 05/25/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 41.55

Finishes LLC) 35112

2179 - Pittsburgh Paints (PPG Architectural 947203032219 1330 PAINT Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 44.92

Finishes LLC) 35112

2179 - Pittsburgh Paints (PPG Architectural 947203032273 1330 PAINT Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 82.32

Finishes LLC) 35112

2179 - Pittsburgh Paints (PPG Architectural 947203032335 1330 PAINT Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 34.90

Finishes LLC) 35112

2179 - Pittsburgh Paints (PPG Architectural 947203032351 1330 paint Paid by EFT # 06/06/2007 06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 40.33

Finishes LLC) 35112

2179 - Pittsburgh Paints (PPG Architectural 947203032399 1330 PAINT Paid by EFT # 06/09/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 16.01

Finishes LLC) 35112

2179 - Pittsburgh Paints (PPG Architectural 947203032400 1330 PAINT Paid by EFT # 06/09/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 9.99

Finishes LLC) 35112
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 084 - Building Mgmt- Aurora Health
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
2179 - Pittsburgh Paints (PPG Architectural 94720302434 1330 PAINT Paid by EFT # 06/10/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 65.80
Finishes LLC) 35112
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings Totals Invoice Transactions 38 $2,556.88
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds
9996 - W A Management, Inc. 149789 1330 MOWING Paid by EFT # 05/20/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 300.17
(Waldschmidt & Assoc.) 34939
9996 - W A Management, Inc. 149788 1240 JUNE Paid by EFT # 05/20/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 240.28
(Waldschmidt & Assoc.) 34939
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $540.45
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment
7955 - Cipher Technology Solutions Inc 16Q3041 1240 JULY - SEPT 2016 Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 120.00
(CTS of Illinois) FIRE AND ELEVATOR  # 351780
MONITORING
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $120.00
Account 60100 - Utilities- Water
2338 - Fox Metro Water Reclamation AO6-9800 616 1509400011 1240 Paid by Check 05/24/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 276.90
District HIGHLAND 03/04- # 351622
05/06/16
Account 60100 - Utilities- Water Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $276.90
Sub-Department 084 - Building Mgmt- Aurora Health Totals Invoice Transactions 44 $4,785.37
Sub-Department 085 - Building Mgmt- Old Courthouse
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs
1216 - Waste Management of Illinois - 357657920116 10195007 OCH JUNE  Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 92.00
West 34946
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $92.00
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
9876 - Eco-Clean Maintenance, Inc. 5539 MAY 2016 SERVICE Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 4,956.00
VARIOUS 35020 -
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $4,956.00
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 44598 OCH PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 22.82
34841
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 44466 OCH PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/27/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 13.99
34841
1558 - Sherwin Williams 6154-3 16 540 STAIRS Paid by Check 05/18/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 78.38
# 351707
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 551246 427 CAMPBELL JUNE  Paid by Check 05/20/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 115.00
# 351727
1479 - Valley Lock Company Inc 59208 RG OCH KEYS Paid by Check 05/06/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 410.50
# 351729
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 085 - Building Mgmt- Old Courthouse
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
3502 - Wm F Meyer Co S3097140.001 OCH PARTS Paid by Check 05/24/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 270.00
# 351735
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc SI-437697 206521 427 CAC JUL-  Paid by EFT # 06/05/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 636.03
SEP 34963
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc SI-437698 206528 OCH JUL-SEP  Paid by EFT # 06/05/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 663.81
34963
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 44960 OCH WASP KILLER Paid by EFT # 06/13/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 25.96
35056
1390 - Menards, Inc. 27001 JC PARTS AIR Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 102.26
COMPRESSOR 35095
1390 - Menards, Inc. 27911 OCH PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/10/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 47.85
35095
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings Totals Invoice Transactions 11 $2,386.60
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds
9996 - W A Management, Inc. 149793 OCH MOWING Paid by EFT # 05/20/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 581.00
(Waldschmidt & Assoc.) 34939
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $581.00
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment
3251 - Mechanical, Inc. CHI164423 OCH ROOM 220 Paid by EFT # 05/29/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 826.42
35094
3251 - Mechanical, Inc. CHI164364 OCH BAS ISSUES Paid by EFT # 05/22/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 377.80
ROOM 130 35094
1390 - Menards, Inc. 27471 OCH PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 22.72
35095
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $1,226.94
Account 60090 - Utilities- Sewer
1044 - City of Geneva 305000460000 114 3RD 04/19- Paid by Check 05/30/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 111.42
616 05/17/16 # 351588
Account 60090 - Utilities- Sewer Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $111.42
Account 60100 - Utilities- Water
1044 - City of Geneva 305000460000 114 3RD 04/19- Paid by Check 05/30/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 183.49
616 05/17/16 # 351588
Account 60100 - Utilities- Water Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $183.49
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies
9270 - Professional Cleaning Supplies/HP 12670234 OCH PAPER Paid by EFT # 05/23/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 388.32
(PCS Industries) 34893
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $388.32
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas
1066 - Constellation NewEnergy-Gas 0032840724 service for April Paid by EFT # 05/27/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/06/2016 5,171.30
Division, LLC 34757
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 085 - Building Mgmt- Old Courthouse
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas
2253 - Nicor Gas 88751210001 428 JAMES 04/25- Paid by Check 05/24/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 107.90
716 05/24/16 # 351676
2253 - Nicor Gas 94918544068 427 CAMPBELL 04/25- Paid by Check 05/24/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 36.90
716 05/24/16 # 351677
2253 - Nicor Gas 45651210002 401 CAMPBELL 04/25- Paid by Check 05/24/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 60.68
716 05/24/16 # 351678
1066 - Constellation NewEnergy-Gas 0033254705 BG-164802 MAY 2016 Paid by EFT # 06/20/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 1,201.26
Division, LLC 35002
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $6,578.04
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric
1044 - City of Geneva 305000240000 428 JAMES 0419- Paid by Check 05/30/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 99.93
616 05/17/16 # 351586
1044 - City of Geneva 305000221000 427 CAMPBELL 04/19- Paid by Check 05/30/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 482.66
616 05/17/16 # 351589
1044 - City of Geneva 305000460000 114 3RD 04/19- Paid by Check 05/30/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 4,820.81
616 05/17/16 # 351588
1044 - City of Geneva 305000160002 401 CAMPBELL 04/19- Paid by Check 05/30/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 98.27
616 05/17/16 # 351587
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $5,501.67
Sub-Department 085 - Building Mgmt- Old Courthouse Totals Invoice Transactions 29 $22,005.48
Sub-Department 086 - Building Mgmt- Sheriff Facility
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs
8012 - Midwest Salt LLC 0163563 JAIL SOFTENER SALT  Paid by EFT # 05/20/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 1,272.60
34878
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $1,272.60
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
8018 - GSF USA, Inc. INR038395 JANITORIAL DEC 2015 Paid by EFT # 01/14/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 2,147.20
34837
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $2,147.20
Account 52020 - Repairs and Maintenance- Roads
8018 - GSF USA, Inc. INR038740 JAN JAIL, JJC IC Paid by EFT # 02/11/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 1,952.00
34837
Account 52020 - Repairs and Maintenance- Roads Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $1,952.00
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
3060 - Grainger Inc 9113041686 JAIL EXIT SIGHNS Paid by EFT # 05/16/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 214.69
34835
3060 - Grainger Inc 9111625126 JAIL PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/16/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 195.07
34835
3060 - Grainger Inc 9115535586 JAIL PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/18/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 176.86
34835
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 086 - Building Mgmt- Sheriff Facility
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings

1662 - Lowes 902135 JAIL PART Paid by Check 05/27/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 72.59
# 351664
3251 - Mechanical, Inc. CHI164305 JAIL REPLACE Paid by EFT # 05/15/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 283.35
CONDENSATE PUMP 34874
3251 - Mechanical, Inc. CHI164304 JAIL BAD HEAT Paid by EFT # 05/15/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 1,227.85
ELEMENTS O 7 34874
VAVBOXES LABOR
ONLY
3251 - Mechanical, Inc. CHI164264 SHERIFF MATERIAL Paid by EFT # 05/08/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 278.16
VAV BALANCING TOOL 34874
3251 - Mechanical, Inc. CHI164303 JAIL STAIRWAY Paid by EFT # 05/15/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 944.50
HEATER NO POWER 34874
3251 - Mechanical, Inc. CHI164299 HEPA FILTER REPLCE  Paid by EFT # 05/15/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 4,202.74
JAIL AND JIC 34874
10054 - Quincy Compressor, LLC 664738 JAIL PM UNIT Paid by EFT # 01/26/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 495.08
34896
10054 - Quincy Compressor, LLC 676439 JAIL REPAIR Paid by EFT # 03/02/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 299.00
COMPRESSOR 34896
10054 - Quincy Compressor, LLC 686421 JAIL COMPRESSOR Paid by EFT # 04/06/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 2,230.00
34896
4009 - Smithereen Pest Management 1326125 JAIL FRUIT FLIES Paid by EFT # 05/13/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 450.00
Services 34912
1817 - Tee Jay Service Company, Inc. 136263 JAIL OFFICE DOOR Paid by EFT # 05/25/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 1,435.00
34926
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 551250 JAIL JUNE Paid by Check 05/20/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 1,150.00
# 351727
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc SI-440060 28989 FLEET MAINT  Paid by EFT # 06/05/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 315.93
JUL-SEP 34963
1315 - Elgin Paper Co 586787 JAIL MOPS Paid by Check 06/10/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 57.12
# 351817
2222 - Fox Valley Forklift, LLC 96923 JAIL FORLKIFT REPAIR Paid by Check 05/27/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 272.44
# 351825
3060 - Grainger Inc 9122100671 JAIL PARTS Paid by EFT # 05/25/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 733.32
35051
3060 - Grainger Inc 9131266794 JAIL EXIT LIGHT Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 139.88
35051
3251 - Mechanical, Inc. CHI164362 JAIL MULTIPLE VAV Paid by EFT # 05/22/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 4,865.88
ISSUES 35094
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings Totals Invoice Transactions 21 $20,039.46
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 086 - Building Mgmt- Sheriff Facility
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds
9996 - W A Management, Inc. 149786 SHERIFF JUNE Paid by EFT # 05/20/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 572.14
(Waldschmidt & Assoc.) 34939
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $572.14
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment
2520 - G.W. Berkheimer Co., Inc. 765904 1330 PARTS Paid by Check 06/14/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 96.12
# 351827
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $96.12
Account 52260 - Grease Trap- Septic Services
1799 - Black Gold Septic Inc 10470 JAIL SEPTIC Paid by Check 05/19/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 450.00
# 351548
1799 - Black Gold Septic Inc 10309 JAIL GREASE TRAP Paid by Check 05/10/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 400.00
# 351548
Account 52260 - Grease Trap- Septic Services Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $850.00
Account 60090 - Utilities- Sewer
1044 - City of Geneva 198004215000 FABYAN PKY 03/31- Paid by Check 05/15/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 95.82
616 04/29/16 FLEET # 351585
Account 60090 - Utilities- Sewer Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $95.82
Account 60100 - Utilities- Water
1044 - City of Geneva 198004215000 FABYAN PKY 03/31- Paid by Check 05/15/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 150.95
616 04/29/16 FLEET # 351585
Account 60100 - Utilities- Water Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $150.95
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies
1315 - Elgin Paper Co 586480 JAIL MOPS Paid by Check 05/27/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 136.68
# 351817
9854 - Performance Chemical & Supply 202268 JAIL H2ORNAGE Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 930.00
CLEANER 35109
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $1,066.68
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas
1066 - Constellation NewEnergy-Gas 0033254705 BG-164802 MAY 2016 Paid by EFT # 06/20/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 4,857.02
Division, LLC 35002
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $4,857.02
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric
1044 - City of Geneva 198004215000 FABYAN PKY 03/31- Paid by Check 05/15/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 1,816.73
616 04/29/16 FLEET # 351585
9856 - Dynegy Energy Servicess, LLC 86370716051  JC JIC JAIL 04/28- Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 27,998.88
05/29/16 35015
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $29,815.61
Sub-Department 086 - Building Mgmt- Sheriff Facility Totals Invoice Transactions 35 $62,915.60
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 088 - Bldg Mgmt- ROE Office & Supplies
Account 52210 - Building Lease
10211 - Batavia Enterprises, Inc JULY 1, 2016  ROE LEASE JULY 2016 Paid by EFT # 06/03/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 10,000.00
ROE 34778
Account 52210 - Building Lease Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $10,000.00
Sub-Department 088 - Bldg Mgmt- ROE Office & Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $10,000.00

Department 080 - Building Management Totals
Department 120 - Human Resource Management
Sub-Department 120 - Human Resource Management
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings

9235 - Susan Brown 052716 PEV Paid by Check 06/02/2016  06/02/2016
# 351557

8246 - Barbara L. Jacklow 052616 PEV Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/02/2016
34850

Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings Totals
Account 53110 - Employee Training

7562 - Equal Employment Opportunity EEOC EEOC Job Number Paid by Check 05/31/2016  05/31/2016
Comm.Training Ins. #16SCHI13 16SCHI13 # 351615
Account 53110 - Employee Training Totals
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
8246 - Barbara L. Jacklow 052616 PEV Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/02/2016
34850

Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals
Account 55000 - Miscellaneous Contractual Exp

1299 - Kane County Regional Office of 0000009267 Fingerprinting - May
Education 2016

Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/17/2016
35077

Account 55000 - Miscellaneous Contractual Exp Totals

Account 60080 - Employee Recognition Supplies

9235 - Susan Brown 052716 PEV Paid by Check

# 351557
Account 60080 - Employee Recognition Supplies Totals
Sub-Department 120 - Human Resource Management Totals

Department 120 - Human Resource Management Totals

06/02/2016  06/02/2016

Department 140 - County Auditor
Sub-Department 140 - County Auditor
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers
4371 - Toshiba Business Solutions, Inc. 12857272 Copier Maint 5/18 -
6/17/16

Paid by Check
# 351916
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals

06/13/2016  06/20/2016

Invoice Transactions 260

06/02/2016 06/13/2016

06/02/2016 06/13/2016

Invoice Transactions 2

05/31/2016 06/13/2016

Invoice Transactions 1

06/02/2016 06/13/2016

Invoice Transactions 1

06/17/2016 06/27/2016

Invoice Transactions 1

06/02/2016 06/13/2016

Invoice Transactions 1
Invoice Transactions 6
Invoice Transactions 6

06/20/2016 06/27/2016

Invoice Transactions 1

$232,427.11

196.50
418.00

$614.50

1,846.00

$1,846.00

18.58

$18.58

400.00

$400.00

93.45

$93.45
$2,972.53

$2,972.53

19.15

$19.15
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 140 - County Auditor
Sub-Department 140 - County Auditor
Account 53110 - Employee Training
9499 - Andrea Rich 061516 CPE/AICPA Membership Paid by Check 06/15/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 99.00
Dues # 351897
Account 53110 - Employee Training Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $99.00
Account 53130 - General Association Dues
9499 - Andrea Rich 060116 PEV ICPAS Dues thru  Paid by Check 06/01/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 310.00
5/31/17 # 351700
9499 - Andrea Rich 061516 CPE/AICPA Membership Paid by Check 06/15/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 255.00
Dues # 351897
Account 53130 - General Association Dues Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $565.00
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
1024 - Ready Refresh by Nestle (Ice 16E8104122430 Drinking Water Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 19.32
Mountain) 34897
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $19.32
Sub-Department 140 - County Auditor Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $702.47
Department 140 - County Auditor Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $702.47
Department 150 - Treasurer/Collector
Sub-Department 150 - Treasurer/Collector
Account 53060 - General Printing
2697 - Chicago Tribune 002714181 Kane County Treasurer Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/07/2016 06/07/2016 06/13/2016 .00
CU00441116 # 351571
1226 - Shaw Media 0516130568 Kane County Treasurer Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/07/2016 06/07/2016 06/13/2016 .00
#130568 # 351706
Account 53060 - General Printing Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $0.00
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
4375 - Carlos Mata 060316 Kane County Treasurer Paid by EFT # 06/03/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 22.68
Mileage 34871
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $22.68
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
3204 - Rayco Marking Products 34887 Kane County Treasurer Paid by Check 05/16/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 79.95
stamp # 351695
1024 - Ready Refresh by Nestle (Ice 06F0121781991 Treas-Water Delivery  Paid by EFT # 06/14/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 24.30
Mountain) 06/02/16 35120
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 3096539-0 Kane County Treasurer Paid by EFT # 06/13/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 576.04
supplies 35179
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $680.29
Sub-Department 150 - Treasurer/Collector Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $702.97
Department 150 - Treasurer/Collector Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $702.97
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 170 - Supervisor of Assessments
Sub-Department 170 - Supervisor of Assessments
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers
3574 - MailFinance (formerly Neopost N5958515 DS63 Two (2) Station  Paid by Check 05/28/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 285.00
Leasing) Folder/Inserter 63 mo. # 351667
lease Cust#417781
4371 - Toshiba Business Solutions, Inc. 12848343 Toshiba 6560C Monthly Paid by Check 06/08/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 62.53
Copier Mtc. # 351916
Cust#TOBMVMN
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $347.53
Account 53070 - Legal Printing
3245 - Paddock Publications (Daily Herald) T4441616 Legal Publication Paid by Check 06/04/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 3,704.50
Hampshire Twp # 351881
3245 - Paddock Publications (Daily Herald) T4442853 Legal Publication Paid by Check 06/11/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 2,858.60
Batavia & Burlington # 351881
Township
Inv#T4442853 _—
Account 53070 - Legal Printing Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $6,563.10
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 3079448-0 Office Supplies Paid by EFT # 05/25/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/13/2016 297.45
Inv#3079448-0 34941
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $297.45
Sub-Department 170 - Supervisor of Assessments Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $7,208.08
Department 170 - Supervisor of Assessments Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $7,208.08
Department 190 - County Clerk
Sub-Department 190 - County Clerk
Account 53060 - General Printing
2369 - Transact Technologies Inc 1262811 2Ply Paper Paid by Check 06/09/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/27/2016 100.00
# 351919
Account 53060 - General Printing Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $100.00
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
4455 - Zahida Fakroddin 053116 Mileage to Bank-May'16 Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 64.80
# 351617
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $64.80
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
1390 - Menards, Inc. 27057 Vault supplies. Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 209.31
34876
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3080573-0 Office supplies Paid by EFT # 05/26/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 50.01
34941
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $259.32
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 3080573-0 Office supplies Paid by EFT # 05/26/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 75.72
34941
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 190 - County Clerk
Sub-Department 190 - County Clerk
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies
10154 - Carolina Imaging Products 170416 HP Toner Paid by EFT # 05/25/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/27/2016 138.00
34993
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $213.72
Sub-Department 190 - County Clerk Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $637.84
Sub-Department 191 - Elections
Account 50100 - Election Judges and Workers
8640 - Lauren E. Behnke 6/3/2016 Election worker Paid by EFT # 06/03/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 788.00
34785
3620 - William Bury 6/3/2016 Election worker Paid by Check 06/03/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 90.00
# 351562
4989 - Brett J. Feltes 6/3/2016 Election worker. Paid by EFT # 06/03/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 728.00
34819
1271 - Frank's Employment Inc (Frank's 86693 Election worker Paid by EFT # 05/17/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 514.08
Temporaries) 34824
1271 - Frank's Employment Inc (Frank's 86718 Election Worker. Paid by EFT # 05/24/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 642.60
Temporaries) 34824
8929 - Matthew J. Homer 6/3/2016 Election worker. Paid by Check 06/03/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 24.00
# 351635
5371 - Michael T. Payne 6/3/2016 Election worker. Paid by EFT # 06/03/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 675.00
34888
8858 - Albert J. Stramel 6/15/2016 Election worker. Paid by Check 06/15/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/27/2016 60.00
# 351751
8640 - Lauren E. Behnke 6/15/2016 Election worker. Paid by EFT # 06/15/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/27/2016 512.00
34977
4989 - Brett J. Feltes 6/15/2016 Election worker Paid by EFT # 06/15/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/27/2016 1,016.00
35030
1271 - Frank's Employment Inc (Frank's 86744 Election worker. Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/27/2016 642.60
Temporaries) 35035
1271 - Frank's Employment Inc (Frank's 86766 Election worker. Paid by EFT # 06/07/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/27/2016 514.08
Temporaries) 35035
Account 50100 - Election Judges and Workers Totals Invoice Transactions 12 $6,206.36
Account 50340 - Software Licensing Cost
8674 - DFM Associates 40838 EIMS Monthly Lease-  Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 8,800.00
June, 2016 34810
Account 50340 - Software Licensing Cost Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $8,800.00
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers
1135 - Konica Minolta Business Solutions 9002470476 Copier Maint. 5/3- Paid by Check 06/02/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/27/2016 284.63
6/2/2016 # 351851
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $284.63
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 190 - County Clerk
Sub-Department 191 - Elections
Account 52190 - Equipment Rental
2154 - RentalMax of St. Charles, LLC 164714-3 Equipment rental. Paid by Check 05/23/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 275.50
# 351698
Account 52190 - Equipment Rental Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $275.50
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles
5106 - Reber & Foley Service Center Inc 48535 Election van Paid by Check 06/11/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/27/2016 957.21
maintenance. # 351893
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $957.21
Account 53060 - General Printing
1494 - A Rifkin Co 4157783 Seals Paid by Check 05/13/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 1,346.45
# 351538
1494 - A Rifkin Co 4158020 Seals Paid by Check 05/23/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 728.39
# 351538
Account 53060 - General Printing Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $2,074.84
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 5879-ZKF-05/16 Laserfiche- Chicago- Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 350.00
Franco 35031
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $350.00
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
4989 - Brett J. Feltes 6/3/2016a Election worker- Paid by EFT # 06/03/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 16.20
Mileage 34819
10196 - Michael Toniolo 060216 Trips to Office . Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 29.16
34930
4300 - Susan Ericson (Employee) 060616 Zone 4 meeting. Paid by Check 06/06/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/27/2016 56.92
# 351819
4989 - Brett J. Feltes 6/15/2016a Election worker- Paid by EFT # 06/15/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/27/2016 91.26
Mileage 35030
10196 - Michael Toniolo 061516 Election mileage. Paid by EFT # 06/15/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/27/2016 93.96
35161
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $287.50
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 3076239-0 Notebooks Paid by EFT # 05/20/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 181.96
34941
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 3076239-1 Notebooks Paid by EFT # 05/23/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 11.62
34942
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3038274-0 Business cards. Paid by EFT # 04/13/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/27/2016 9.65
35179
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $203.23
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies
1390 - Menards, Inc. 27021 Warehouse Supplies Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 915.64
34876
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 190 - County Clerk
Sub-Department 191 - Elections
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies
1390 - Menards, Inc. 26277 Refrigerant Paid by EFT # 05/25/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 34.94
34876
4805 - DAK Equipment & Engineering 16001129 Election equipment for Paid by Check 06/09/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/27/2016 2,862.40
Company warehouse. # 351809
1024 - Ready Refresh by Nestle (Ice 16E8103848662 Water Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/27/2016 73.76
Mountain) 35120
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $3,886.74
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 5879-ZKF- Computer supplies Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 86.90
05/16a 35031
10430 - Varidesk, LLC 1-N-23179 Desk Paid by EFT # 02/24/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/27/2016 495.00
35173
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $581.90
Sub-Department 191 - Elections Totals Invoice Transactions 33 $23,907.91
Department 190 - County Clerk Totals Invoice Transactions 39 $24,545.75
Department 210 - Recorder
Sub-Department 210 - Recorder
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
10436 - DAVID C KING 053116 mileage to bank & Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 105.35
reimburse tax meter # 351655
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $105.35
Sub-Department 210 - Recorder Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $105.35
Department 210 - Recorder Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $105.35
Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Sub-Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Account 50050 - Jurors- Circuit Court
3894 - Kane County Juror Payable Clearing 2016-00001007 Jury Payment Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/02/2016 4,075.00
2060/2061 35424
3894 - Kane County Juror Payable Clearing 2016-00001008 Jury Payment - EC Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/06/2016 1,525.00
Jurors 2056 35425
3894 - Kane County Juror Payable Clearing 2016-00001009 Jury Payment 2062 Paid by EFT # 06/14/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/14/2016 5,975.00
2063 35426
3894 - Kane County Juror Payable Clearing 2016-00001010 Jury Payment 2064 Paid by EFT # 06/21/2016  06/21/2016 06/21/2016 06/21/2016 3,100.00
2065 35427
3894 - Kane County Juror Payable Clearing 2016-00001026 Jury Payment 2066 Paid by EFT # 06/28/2016  06/28/2016 06/28/2016 06/28/2016 2,250.00
35438
3894 - Kane County Juror Payable Clearing 2016-00001028 Jury Payment 2067 Paid by EFT # 06/30/2016  06/30/2016 06/30/2016 06/30/2016 2,950.00
35440
Account 50050 - Jurors- Circuit Court Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $19,875.00
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Sub-Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Account 50070 - Jurors' Expense
1143 - Just In Time Sandwich & Deli Inc 3470 Jurors meals and Paid by EFT # 05/21/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 1,552.72
snacks, JC 34854
1143 - Just In Time Sandwich & Deli Inc 3472 Juror meals and Paid by EFT # 06/04/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 864.62
snacks, JC 35073
1143 - Just In Time Sandwich & Deli Inc 3474 Juror meals and snack, Paid by EFT # 06/09/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 3,052.30
JC 35073
1143 - Just In Time Sandwich & Deli Inc 3476 Juror Meals and Paid by EFT # 06/16/2016  06/21/2016 06/21/2016 06/27/2016 778.75
snacks, Ct HSe 35073
1143 - Just In Time Sandwich & Deli Inc 3475 Juror meals and Paid by EFT # 06/16/2016  06/21/2016 06/21/2016 06/27/2016 1,075.25
snacks, JC 35073
Account 50070 - Jurors' Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $7,323.64
Account 50120 - Per Diem Expense
2025 - Mariann L Busch 151D 50-1 transcript 15JD50 Paid by Check 04/27/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/13/2016 99.00
# 351563
1447 - Maria A. Castillo 313-16 Spanish interp 5-16-31 Paid by Check 05/31/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/13/2016 84.00
-16 # 351568
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 8112 Spanish pm Aurora Paid by Check 02/02/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/13/2016 137.00
Court 1-15-16 # 351643
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 8209 Spanish interp pm call  Paid by Check 05/24/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/13/2016 137.00
Aurora 5-13-16 # 351643
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 8212 Spanish interp pm call  Paid by Check 05/24/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/13/2016 137.00
Aurora 5-20-16 # 351643
6227 - Susana J. Larranaga BC4-16 Spanish interp for bond Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/13/2016 425.00
call 5/21/22/28/29/30, 34862
2016
6010 - Translation Today Network Inc 5390 Mandarin ctrm Kane Paid by Check 05/24/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/13/2016 556.51
Branch 5-19-16 # 351722
16CM1052
6010 - Translation Today Network Inc 5391 Spanish interp ctrm Paid by Check 05/24/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/13/2016 154.98
120 3rd st 5-20-16 # 351722
165C60
6010 - Translation Today Network Inc 5395 ASL (2) ctrm 120 3rd  Paid by Check 05/31/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/13/2016 650.98
st 5-25-16 14SC4391 # 351722
6010 - Translation Today Network Inc 5394 ASL ctrm 123 5-26-16  Paid by Check 05/31/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/13/2016 266.48
13CF1371 # 351722
1548 - Lynn M Dreymiller 12 JA 68 transcript 12JA68 Paid by Check 06/01/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 39.00
# 351812
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 8222 Spanish interp Elgin 5 Paid by Check 06/06/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 779.26
-30-6-3-16 # 351842
6227 - Susana J. Larranaga BC5-16 Spanish bond call Paid by EFT # 06/20/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 340.00
6/4/5/11/12 35084
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Sub-Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Account 50120 - Per Diem Expense
1568 - Kathleen LeComte 12 CF 683 transcript 12CF683 Paid by Check 04/27/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 39.00
# 351855
6010 - Translation Today Network Inc 5399 Laotian interp 6-3-16  Paid by Check 06/07/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 467.28
ctrm JIC # 351920
6010 - Translation Today Network Inc 5400 Polish interp ctrm Paid by Check 06/07/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 518.20
Aurora 16CM1168 5- # 351920
27-16
6010 - Translation Today Network Inc 5401 Spanish interp ctrm Paid by Check 06/07/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 126.48
120 6-3-16 165C844 # 351920
6010 - Translation Today Network Inc 5408 ASL & CDI Morais Paid by Check 06/09/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 1,473.73
16JA15 ctrm 140 6-7- # 351920
16
Account 50120 - Per Diem Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 18 $6,430.90
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services
4908 - Marisol Akin 5-2-16 Spanish interp 5-16-31- Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/13/2016 280.00
16 34767
1133 - Kara Botello 313-16 Spanish interp 5-16-31- Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/13/2016 4,032.00
16 34792
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 8208 Spanish interp 5-9-13- Paid by Check 05/24/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/13/2016 1,077.09
16 Aurora Court # 351643
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 8210 Spanish interp 5-9-13- Paid by Check 05/24/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/13/2016 998.95
16 Elgin Court # 351643
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 8211 Spanish interp 5-16-  Paid by Check 05/24/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/13/2016 1,075.78
2016 Aurora Court # 351643
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 8213 Spanish interp Elgin Paid by Check 05/24/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/13/2016 970.51
Court 5-16-2016 # 351643
6227 - Susana J. Larranaga 162-16 Spanish interp 5-16-31 Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/13/2016 1,335.00
-16 34862
4908 - Marisol Akin 6-1-16 Spanish interp 6-1-15- Paid by EFT # 06/20/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 112.00
16 34962
1133 - Kara Botello 323-16 Spanish interp 6-1-15- Paid by EFT # 06/20/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 3,696.00
16 34982
1447 - Maria A. Castillo 314-16 Spanish interp 6-1-15- Paid by Check 06/20/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 756.00
16 # 351773
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 8221 Spanish interp Aurora Paid by Check 06/06/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 699.01
5-30-6-2-16 # 351842
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 8220 Spanish interp 5-23-27 Paid by Check 06/06/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 944.63
-16 # 351842
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 8219 Spanish interp 5-23-26 Paid by Check 06/06/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 935.40
-16 # 351842
1602 - Language Line Services 3842890 Interp services 5-4-13- Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 55.06
16 Acct # 9020594118 # 351853
Run by Hunt, Terry on 07/21/2016 09:08:56 AM Page 30 of 172


javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229938','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229940','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229941','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229942','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229944','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229318','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229106','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229110','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229112','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229113','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229116','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229321','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230562','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230563','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230564','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229923','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229924','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229925','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229926','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));

June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Sub-Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services
6227 - Susana J. Larranaga 163-16 Spanish interp 6-1-15- Paid by EFT # 06/20/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 1,507.50
16 35084
1428 - Maria R Rodriguez 10-16 Spanish interp 5-16-31 Paid by EFT # 06/03/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/27/2016 1,120.00
-16 35130
1428 - Maria R Rodriguez 11-16 spanish interp 6-1-15- Paid by EFT # 06/20/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 1,036.00
16 35130
9882 - Sylvia Shadab 30-16 Spanish interp 5-16-  Paid by EFT # 06/03/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/27/2016 798.00
31-16 35136
9882 - Sylvia Shadab 34-16 Spanish interp 6-1-15- Paid by EFT # 06/20/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 252.00
16 35136
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services Totals Invoice Transactions 19 $21,680.93
Account 50190 - Court Appointed Counsel
3708 - Elizabeth Berrones JUNE 2016 COURT APPOINTED Paid by EFT # 06/16/2016  06/27/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 1,487.50
CONFLICT COUNSEL 34978
5518 - Ronald L. Haskell JUNE 2016 COURT APPOINTED Paid by Check 06/16/2016  06/27/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 2,812.50
CONFLICT COUNSEL  # 351833
1531 - Rachel J. Hess JUNE 2016 COURT APPOINTED Paid by EFT # 06/16/2016  06/27/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 3,152.50
CONFLICT COUNSEL 35059
8886 - Viviana Ramirez JUNE 2016 COURT APPOINTED Paid by EFT # 06/16/2016  06/27/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 2,812.50
CONFLICT COUNSEL 35119
Account 50190 - Court Appointed Counsel Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $10,265.00
Account 50200 - Psychological/Psychiatric Srvs
9444 - Paul R. Sather, Ph.D. 10062 EVALUATION NB Paid by EFT # 05/27/2016  06/13/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 600.00
34905
6010 - Translation Today Network Inc 5396 Spanish psych eval 5- Paid by Check 05/31/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/13/2016 406.32
26-16 IN & PA # 351722
1385 - Elizabeth Donegan PsyD (Webster) 81 EVALUATION DS Paid by EFT # 06/07/2016  06/27/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 600.00
35012
6227 - Susana J. Larranaga KCDC 17 Spanish psych eval 4- Paid by EFT # 06/13/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 140.00
22-16 ICB 35084
6227 - Susana J. Larranaga KCDC 18-16 Spanish Psych eval Paid by EFT # 06/13/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 140.00
4/28/16 IRV 35084
6227 - Susana J. Larranaga KCDC 19 Spanish psych eval Paid by EFT # 06/13/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 130.00
GVA 5-10-16 35084
6227 - Susana J. Larranaga KCDC 20-16 Spanish psych eval IT Paid by EFT # 06/13/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 80.00
5-13-16 35084
6227 - Susana J. Larranaga KCDC 21 Spanish psych eval Paid by EFT # 06/13/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 100.00
MTG 5-27-16 35084
6227 - Susana J. Larranaga KCDC 22 Spanish psych eval 6-3 Paid by EFT # 06/13/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 80.00
-16 IT 35084
6227 - Susana J. Larranaga KCDC 23 Spanish psych eval Paid by EFT # 06/13/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 80.00
EVG 6-6-16 35084
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Sub-Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Account 50200 - Psychological/Psychiatric Srvs

10613 - John A. Pindelski, PhD. JUNE 2016 REVIEW OF Paid by Check 06/09/2016  06/27/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 6,750.00
OPERATIONS AT THE  # 351887
KANE COUNTY
DIAGNOSTIC CENTER
9444 - Paul R. Sather, Ph.D. 10064 EVALUATIONS ET Paid by EFT # 06/15/2016  06/27/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 750.00
35134
9444 - Paul R. Sather, Ph.D. 10063 EVALUATION GV-A Paid by EFT # 06/07/2016  06/27/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 750.00
35134
9444 - Paul R. Sather, Ph.D. 10059 EVALUATION MP-M Paid by EFT # 04/16/2016  06/27/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 750.00
35134
Account 50200 - Psychological/Psychiatric Srvs Totals Invoice Transactions 14 $11,356.32
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment
1799 - Black Gold Septic Inc 10302 Grease trap cleaning Paid by Check 05/09/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 205.00
and maintenance # 351548
1119 - Gordon Flesch Company Inc IN11552873 CONT CN10008268-01 Paid by EFT # 05/24/2016  07/03/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 35.50
OVERAGE CHARGE 34832
2200 - De Lage Landen Financial Services, 50519499 CONTRACT 25329339  Paid by EFT # 06/11/2016 07/01/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 125.00
Inc. PERIOD 6/1/16- 35009
6/30/16
1278 - TelePlus Inc 45189 Install web booster, JC Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/21/2016 06/21/2016 06/27/2016 2,698.06
Holding Area, Bond Call 35159
1278 - TelePlus Inc 45191 Phone Line Repair JC  Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/21/2016 06/21/2016 06/27/2016 282.84
35159
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $3,346.40
Account 52190 - Equipment Rental
1119 - Gordon Flesch Company Inc 100302487 COPIER Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/25/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 562.00
M83348/M8611 35049
6/25/16 - 7/24/16
5209 - Toshiba Financial Services 305972192 CONTRACT 500- Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/25/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 313.90
0456011-000 5/25- # 351917
6/25/16
Account 52190 - Equipment Rental Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $875.90
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 8124-A0-05/16 5543286614700097416 Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/17/2016 07/06/2016 06/27/2016 136.42
5201 POT BELLY - 35031
JUDGES LUNCH
MEETING
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 2121-DN-05/16 8523743614390001262 Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  07/06/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 110.64

4301 STARVED ROCK 35031
LODGE - 2D DIST
CONFERENCE
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $247.06
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Sub-Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
9393 - Kathleen Jeambey 053116 mileage expenses from Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 11.69
5/2/16 to 5/31/16 # 351647
8457 - Neil Mahoney 052716 mileage expenses from Paid by Check 05/27/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 13.36
5/5/16-5/20/16 # 351666
4812 - Andrea O'Brien 053116 mileage expenses from Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 37.83
4/4/16 to 5/19/16 # 351681
4564 - Peter Marszalek 060816 MILEAGE Paid by EFT # 06/08/2016  06/20/2016 06/10/2016 06/27/2016 66.21
35091
9202 - Lizette Ulloa 061416 mileage expenses from Paid by Check 06/14/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 31.80
4/8/16 to 5/27/16 # 351922
9743 - Alexa Vouros 061016 mileage expenses from Paid by Check 06/10/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 13.39
5/2/16 to 5/31/16 # 351929
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $174.28
Account 55000 - Miscellaneous Contractual Exp
1271 - Frank's Employment Inc (Frank's 86702 TEMP SERVICE FOR Paid by EFT # 05/24/2016  06/24/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 644.00
Temporaries) LINDSEY - 5/16/16- 34824
5/20/16
1271 - Frank's Employment Inc (Frank's 86592 TEMP SERVICES 4/21- Paid by EFT # 04/26/2016  06/27/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 239.20
Temporaries) 4/22/16 LAUREL 35035
HUBBS FOR
1271 - Frank's Employment Inc (Frank's 86754 TEMP FOR SUZANNA  Paid by EFT # 06/07/2016  06/27/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 515.20
Temporaries) 5/31/16 THRU 6/3/16 35035
1271 - Frank's Employment Inc (Frank's 86779 TEMP FOR SUZANNA - Paid by EFT # 06/14/2016  06/27/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 644.00
Temporaries) 6/6/16-6/10/16 35035
LAUREL HUBBS
1719 - Herbert L Jamison & Co, LLC BOL0022-29 CHIEF JUDGE'S Paid by Check 06/13/2016  06/27/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 1,705.68
LIABILITY INSURANCE # 351834
1024 - Ready Refresh by Nestle (Ice 16E8103866284 WATER COOLER Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/22/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 129.19
Mountain) THIRD STREET RM 360 35120
5/1-5/31/16
1024 - Ready Refresh by Nestle (Ice 06C012107402 WATER COOLER RM Paid by EFT # 03/14/2016  06/27/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 18.44
Mountain) 5 301 & 2ND FL - CHIEF 35120
JUDGE'S
1024 - Ready Refresh by Nestle (Ice 06d0121074025 WATERCOOLER RM301 Paid by EFT # 04/14/2016  05/06/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 35.75
Mountain) & 2ND FL - CHIEF 35120
JUDGE'S OFFICE
1024 - Ready Refresh by Nestle (Ice 06E0121074025 WATERCOOLER RM Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/22/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 41.53
Mountain) 301 & 2ND FL CHIEF 35120
JUDGE'S OFFICE
Account 55000 - Miscellaneous Contractual Exp Totals Invoice Transactions 9 $3,972.99
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Sub-Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
3297 - Petty Cash-Chief Judge's Office 052516 PETTY CASH Paid by Check 05/25/2016  06/13/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 14.58
# 351687
1024 - Ready Refresh by Nestle (Ice 06E0123306862 rental and water Acct  Paid by EFT # 05/16/2016  05/31/2016 05/31/2016 06/13/2016 30.88
Mountain) #0123306862 34897
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3071626-1 MEDICAL GLOVES - Paid by EFT # 05/27/2016  06/27/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 73.92
THIRD STREET - 34942
AKERLOW
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products  3071626-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - Paid by EFT # 05/17/2016  06/17/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 27.66
THIRD STREET - 34942
AKERLOW
1242 - Source One Office Products 524453 OFFICE SUPPLIES - Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  07/02/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 71.98
CHIEF JUDGES'S 35147
OFFICE
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3086864-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  07/02/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 134.35
LINDSEY 35180
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $353.37
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies
5141 - Document Imaging Dimensions, Inc. 292720 OFFICE SUPPLIES Paid by Check 03/08/2016  06/27/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 207.00
TONER - THIRD # 351811
STREET
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $207.00
Account 60040 - Postage
3297 - Petty Cash-Chief Judge's Office 052516 PETTY CASH Paid by Check 05/25/2016  06/13/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 52.31
# 351687
Account 60040 - Postage Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $52.31
Sub-Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts Totals Invoice Transactions 98 $86,161.10
Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts Totals Invoice Transactions 98 $86,161.10
Department 250 - Circuit Clerk
Sub-Department 250 - Circuit Clerk- Administration
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
5364 - Jessica Skwarek 060616 3/31-5/12/16 mileage  Paid by Check 06/06/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/27/2016 19.44
# 351906 _—
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $19.44
Account 53130 - General Association Dues
2848 - Northeast IL Circuit Clerk Assn 061316 2016 annual dues Paid by Check 06/13/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 300.00
# 351879
Account 53130 - General Association Dues Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $300.00
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
1024 - Ready Refresh by Nestle (Ice 06E0124291915 water sales 4/26, 5/10 Paid by EFT # 05/14/2016  05/25/2016 05/25/2016 06/13/2016 123.51
Mountain) 34897
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 250 - Circuit Clerk
Sub-Department 250 - Circuit Clerk- Administration
Account 60000 - Office Supplies

8601 - Tyco Integrated Security 26503102 new batteries for Paid by EFT # 05/18/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 100.00
security system 35165
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $223.51
Account 70080 - Office Furniture
2946 - Arthur P O'Hara Inc 16724 chair replacement / 12 Paid by Check 06/06/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 3,108.00
# 351757
Account 70080 - Office Furniture Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $3,108.00
Sub-Department 250 - Circuit Clerk- Administration Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $3,650.95
Sub-Department 254 - Circuit Clerk- Civil
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment
3204 - Rayco Marking Products 34884 custom case stamp Paid by Check 05/13/2016  05/26/2016 05/26/2016 06/13/2016 111.64
# 351695
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $111.64
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
4456 - Lynn Boland 060216 5/3-5/31/16 mileage Paid by Check 06/02/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 51.30
# 351551
4609 - Curt Bommelman 060116 4/25-5/26/16 mileage  Paid by Check 06/01/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 54.00
# 351553
4457 - Jill S. Boynton 060316 5/2-5/31/16 mileage Paid by Check 06/03/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 37.80
# 351555
5097 - Nancy Campeggio 060216 5/2-5/26/16 mileage Paid by Check 06/02/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 37.80
# 351566
10358 - Sylvia Cinta 052616 4/6-5/20/16 mileage Paid by Check 05/26/2016  05/26/2016 05/26/2016 06/13/2016 24.30
# 351573
6577 - Kathy Gordon Lamb 052616 2/26-4/29/16 mileage  Paid by Check 05/26/2016  05/26/2016 05/26/2016 06/13/2016 78.30
# 351625
4710 - Penny Lange 060216 4/5-5/31/16 mileage Paid by Check 06/02/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 58.86
# 351660
4699 - Debra Quirin 060316 3/28-5/27/16 mileage  Paid by Check 06/03/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 91.80
# 351694
10089 - Kathy Schlichting 060316 5/2-5/27/16 mileage Paid by EFT # 06/03/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 43.20
34906
4608 - Paula Smick 060216 4/18-5/27/16 mileage  Paid by Check 06/02/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 29.70
# 351708
10062 - Brook Bailey 060916 5/4-5/31/16 mileage Paid by Check 06/09/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/27/2016 37.80
# 351761
9849 - Stacey Payne 061416 3/21-6/10/16 mileage  Paid by Check 06/14/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 27.27
# 351883
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 250 - Circuit Clerk
Sub-Department 254 - Circuit Clerk- Civil
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
4767 - Wendy Smith 061416 5/2-6/10/16 mileage Paid by EFT # 06/14/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 28.35
35143
4485 - Linda Sullivan 060616 5/2-5/27/16 mileage Paid by Check 06/06/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/27/2016 16.20
# 351911
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 14 $616.68
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3073117-0 cubicle hangers, Paid by EFT # 05/18/2016  05/25/2016 05/25/2016 06/13/2016 66.54
staplers 34942
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3081014-0 sortqwik Paid by EFT # 05/26/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 14.01
34942
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3077353-0 sortqwik Paid by EFT # 05/23/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 9.94
34942
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1571-KMH- carry court cases Paid by EFT # 06/04/2016  06/17/2016 06/27/2016 06/27/2016 348.00
05/16 35031
3204 - Rayco Marking Products 34916 x stamp ink cartridges Paid by Check 06/01/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 142.80
# 351892
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $581.29
Sub-Department 254 - Circuit Clerk- Civil Totals Invoice Transactions 20 $1,309.61
Sub-Department 255 - Circuit Clerk- Criminal
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
4720 - Ruth Bart 052616 5/5-5/23/16 mileage Paid by EFT # 05/26/2016  05/26/2016 05/26/2016 06/13/2016 116.64
34777
5017 - Laura Fors 060216 4/1-5/31/16 mileage Paid by Check 06/02/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 34.56
# 351621
10257 - Ashley Kurth 060116 5/9-5/25/16 mileage Paid by Check 06/01/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 98.28
# 351733
4484 - Shelley Palm 060116 3/15-5/27/16 mileage  Paid by Check 06/01/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 50.22
# 351685
4447 - Kelly Rogers 052616 3/1-5/26/16 mileage Paid by Check 05/26/2016  05/26/2016 05/26/2016 06/13/2016 400.68
# 351702
5019 - Janice Smith 060216 4/1-5/31/16 mileage Paid by Check 06/02/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 33.48
# 351709
9231 - Lizbeth Borunda 060616 5/2-5/31/16 mileage Paid by Check 06/06/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/27/2016 176.04
# 351766
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 7 $909.90
Sub-Department 255 - Circuit Clerk- Criminal Totals Invoice Transactions 7 $909.90
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 250 - Circuit Clerk
Sub-Department 256 - Circuit Clerk- Records Support
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3081022-0 rubber fingers Paid by EFT # 05/26/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 31.80
34942
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $31.80
Sub-Department 256 - Circuit Clerk- Records Support Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $31.80
Sub-Department 259 - Circuit Clerk- Chief Deputy
Account 50160 - Legal Services
9507 - Statewide Publishing, LLC Kan0701021983 16D295 paupers svc Paid by EFT # 05/13/2016  05/25/2016 05/25/2016 06/13/2016 66.00
34919
Account 50160 - Legal Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $66.00
Sub-Department 259 - Circuit Clerk- Chief Deputy Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $66.00
Sub-Department 260 - Circuit Clerk- Human Resources
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 8905-KMV- HRM recognition items Paid by EFT # 06/04/2016  06/17/2016 06/27/2016 06/27/2016 360.73
05/16 35031
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $360.73
Sub-Department 260 - Circuit Clerk- Human Resources Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $360.73
Sub-Department 261 - Circuit Clerk- Customer Service
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 3081870-0 staplers, folders, Paid by EFT # 05/27/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 51.14
calulator ribbon 34942
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $51.14
Sub-Department 261 - Circuit Clerk- Customer Service Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $51.14
Department 250 - Circuit Clerk Totals Invoice Transactions 36 $6,380.13
Department 300 - State's Attorney
Sub-Department 300 - State's Attorney- Criminal Div
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services
6521 - Thomson Reuters GRC Inc. (West =~ 834110632 WESTLAW MAY 2016 Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 3,054.49
Government) 35160
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $3,054.49
Account 50240 - Trials and Costs of Hearing
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3097948-0 LGL FILE FOLDERS Paid by EFT # 06/14/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 78.22
35179
Account 50240 - Trials and Costs of Hearing Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $78.22
Account 50260 - Witness Costs
1143 - Just In Time Sandwich & Deli Inc 3471 14CF2008 Paid by EFT # 05/21/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 16.00
34854
1845 - Limo Network West Inc 12379/171118 15CF656 Paid by EFT # 06/03/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 81.00
34866
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 300 - State's Attorney
Sub-Department 300 - State's Attorney- Criminal Div
Account 50260 - Witness Costs
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 6840-SD-05/06 6840-SD MAY 2016 Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 752.10
35031
Account 50260 - Witness Costs Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $849.10
Account 50270 - Court Reporter Costs
2023 - Jill E Gasparaitis 52316 15CF1834,1835,1836  Paid by EFT # 05/23/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 208.00
34826
1694 - Jill A. Kobald 60116 GRAND JURY 5/24/16  Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 880.75
34858
8763 - Lisa A. Larsen 52416 15CF882 Paid by EFT # 05/24/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 47.25
34863
8763 - Lisa A. Larsen 53116 GRAND JURY 5/17/16  Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 958.75
34863
2026 - Margaret M Ledvora 60216 15CF2053 Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 21.00
34865
2008 - Margaret E Steinberg 52316 14CF1325 Paid by EFT # 05/23/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 15.00
34920
2019 - Dana D. Bollman 60116 14CF611 Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 146.50
34981
9569 - G.L. Denson, Inc. 61416 16JD116 Paid by EFT # 06/14/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 102.00
35038
9569 - G.L. Denson, Inc. 60716 15CF1834-6 Paid by EFT # 06/07/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 141.00
35038
8335 - Jennifer L. Joyce 53116 GRAND JURY 5/31/16  Paid by EFT # 06/14/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 708.50
35072
1694 - Jill A. Kobald 12 CF 162-2 12CF162 Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 217.00
35081
2008 - Margaret E Steinberg 14CF1325 14CF1325 Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 27.00
35154
Account 50270 - Court Reporter Costs Totals Invoice Transactions 12 $3,472.75
Account 50300 - Extradition Costs
1986 - U.S. Prisoner Transport (Brevard 112343 10CF1785 Paid by Check 05/19/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 814.50
Extraditions Inc) # 351725
3229 - Petty Cash-Sheriff 060316 11CF869 & 14CF960 Paid by Check 06/03/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 54.17
EXTRADITION # 351886
Account 50300 - Extradition Costs Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $868.67
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers
2291 - Chicago Office Technology Group IN488920 CLIC 4/21-5/20 Paid by EFT # 05/20/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 186.88
(COTG) 34804
1119 - Gordon Flesch Company Inc IN11554440 CLIC 4/18-5/17 Paid by EFT # 05/25/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 70.29
AURORA 34832
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 300 - State's Attorney
Sub-Department 300 - State's Attorney- Criminal Div
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers

8930 - Impact Networking, LLC 661840 CLIC CHGE 5/12-6/11  Paid by EFT # 05/25/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 750.35
34846
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $1,007.52
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles
5172 - Ed's Auto Repair Inc 043743 IMPALA 91112496 Paid by Check 05/20/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 324.27
BRAKE RPR # 351612
5172 - Ed's Auto Repair Inc 043800 M183226 BRAKES Paid by Check 06/13/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 696.77
# 351815
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $1,021.04
Account 53110 - Employee Training
4400 - Jody Gleason 060316 REIMBURSE PARKING- Paid by Check 06/03/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 37.00
BEST PRACTICES # 351624
MEETING
8714 - Alexander G. Bederka 060316 NDAA CONFERENCE Paid by Check 06/03/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 379.00
PER DIEM # 351762
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 3541-JM-05/06 3541-JM-MAY 2016 Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 580.54
35031
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 6840-SD-05/06 6840-SD MAY 2016 Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 735.31
35031
Account 53110 - Employee Training Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $1,731.85
Account 53130 - General Association Dues
2383 - lllinois State Bar Association 70083/2016-17 7/1/16-6/30/17 DUES Paid by Check 05/23/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 410.00
# 351641
Account 53130 - General Association Dues Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $410.00
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3072307-0 CD-R Paid by EFT # 05/18/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 555.80
34942
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3053828-1 LABELS Paid by EFT # 04/29/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 13.54
34942
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3074813-0 FILE FOLDERS Paid by EFT # 05/19/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 427.00
34942
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3053828-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES Paid by EFT # 04/28/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 3,517.70
35180
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $4,514.04
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 6840-SD-05/06 6840-SD MAY 2016 Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 142.75
35031
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $142.75
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 300 - State's Attorney
Sub-Department 300 - State's Attorney- Criminal Div
Account 60060 - Computer Software- Non Capital
10154 - Carolina Imaging Products 17037 HP80A Paid by EFT # 05/13/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 320.00
34800
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3057346-0 DVDR,BLURAY, Paid by EFT # 05/03/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 830.15
34942
10154 - Carolina Imaging Products 170434 HP CE410,11,12,13 Paid by EFT # 05/26/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 640.00
34993
10154 - Carolina Imaging Products 170419 80A Paid by EFT # 05/25/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 800.00
34993
10154 - Carolina Imaging Products 170495 90A Paid by EFT # 06/03/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 966.00
34993
6521 - Thomson Reuters GRC Inc. (West 834075448 CLEAR/PROFLEX MAY  Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 1,266.56
Government) 35160
Account 60060 - Computer Software- Non Capital Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $4,822.71
Account 60070 - Computer Hardware- Non Capital
1040 - CDW Government Inc DCB1229 EXT DVD DRIVE Paid by EFT # 05/17/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 33.98
34802
Account 60070 - Computer Hardware- Non Capital Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $33.98
Sub-Department 300 - State's Attorney- Criminal Div Totals Invoice Transactions 41 $22,007.12
Department 300 - State's Attorney Totals Invoice Transactions 41 $22,007.12
Department 360 - Public Defender
Sub-Department 360 - Public Defender
Account 50240 - Trials and Costs of Hearing
2025 - Mariann L Busch MLB 5.23.16 Transcript P vx Paid by Check 05/23/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 18.00
15CM4869 from # 351563
4/21/16 APD McLean
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 6860-SL-05/16  CircuitClerk Criminal Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 4.14
copies of conviction 35031
from FL.
1694 - Jill A. Kobald JAK 6.7.16 Transcript P vs Paid by EFT # 06/07/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 63.00
15CF1016 from 35081
5/18/16 APD Meyers
1694 - Jill A. Kobald JAK 6.6.2016  Transcript P vs Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 412.65
13CF908 from 5/18/15 35081
APD Willett
6227 - Susana J. Larranaga SJS 6.6.16 Transcript Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 350.00
/interpretation 35084
Pvs15Cf1083 for APD
Weiss
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 360 - Public Defender
Sub-Department 360 - Public Defender
Account 50240 - Trials and Costs of Hearing
1568 - Kathleen LeComte LK 6.2.16 Paid by Check 06/02/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 48.00
Pvs14CF938;1495;15C # 351855
F1163;1757vrom
5/20/16 APD Bilbrey
Account 50240 - Trials and Costs of Hearing Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $895.79
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers
1135 - Konica Minolta Business Solutions 9002430124 acct#1193233 4/22- Paid by Check 05/21/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 39.60
5/21/16 BIZHUB 501 # 351656
Copier Public Defender
2291 - Chicago Office Technology Group IN508732 acct#KC04:20A054 Paid by EFT # 06/07/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 35.13
(COTG) Copier maint./meter 34997
8930 - Impact Networking, LLC 666357 Paid by EFT # 06/03/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 61.70
Bizhub552copier 35063
maint./supplies/contrac
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $136.43
Account 53110 - Employee Training
2178 - Illinois Public Defender Association  16-03-026 Registration Fee for Paid by Check 05/18/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 475.00
2016 IPDA Spring # 351640
Seminar APD Feda &
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 6878-JA-05/16 Training DVDs Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 609.68
35031
Accomodations Abby
Resort Training
Account 53110 - Employee Training Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $1,084.68
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
4409 - Tracie N. Fahnestock 061616 Mileage Investigations Paid by EFT # 06/16/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 328.32
3/10-5/26/16 Public 35028
7857 - CHRISTINE E STAHL 061616 Mileage expense 3/30- Paid by Check 06/16/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 216.54
5/26/16 Investigator # 351909
Pub Def. Stahl
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $544.86
Account 53140 - Attorney Association Dues
10619 - National Association for Public 2016-96 Annual Ass. Dues for  Paid by Check 06/07/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 1,350.00
Defense 45 members Public # 351871
Account 53140 - Attorney Association Dues Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $1,350.00
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 360 - Public Defender
Sub-Department 360 - Public Defender
Account 55000 - Miscellaneous Contractual Exp

7955 - Cipher Technology Solutions Inc 16Q3043 Alarm monitoring July- Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 75.00
(CTS of Illinois) Sept. 2016 P.D.Annex # 351780
Campbell St.
5249 - Rachele Conant 061616 3 months Cell Phone  Paid by Check 06/16/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 150.00
reimbursement # 351807
3/3;4/30;5/3/16 Pub.
Def.
3206 - Verizon Wireless 9766985218 acct#64201683-00001 Paid by Check 06/12/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 2,138.62

Cell Phones/Equipment # 351928
Public Defender
4411 - Brenda Willett 061616 Cell Phome Paid by EFT # 06/16/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 50.00
reimbursement for April 35187
2016 APD Willett
Account 55000 - Miscellaneous Contractual Exp Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $2,413.62
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
1584 - Bradford Systems Corporation 26142-1 Job#26142 alpha Paid by EFT # 05/18/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 536.64
labelsand year #'s 34794
labels for files Public

Def.
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3076044-0 acct.# 152121 office  Paid by EFT # 05/20/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 28.50
supplies; CD-R Public 34942
Defender
1024 - Ready Refresh by Nestle (Ice 06E0123621492 water/rent PD annex Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016 06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 19.32
Mountain) 5/1-5/31/16 Campbell 35120
St.
1024 - Ready Refresh by Nestle (Ice 06F0123621419 acct#0123621419 for  Paid by EFT # 06/16/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 1.98
Mountain) 5/15-6/14/16 11C 35120
Public Defender
1024 - Ready Refresh by Nestle (Ice 06F0123619496 acct#0123619496 from Paid by EFT # 06/16/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 73.03
Mountain) 5/15-6/14/16 Suite 200 35120
Public Defender
1024 - Ready Refresh by Nestle (Ice 06F0123619538 acct#0123619538 Paid by EFT # 06/16/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 10.25
Mountain) water/rent 5/15- 35120
6/14/16 KBC, Public
Defender
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $669.72
Account 60050 - Books and Subscriptions
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 0424-VR-05/16 ILCLE Illinois Institute  Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 (99.50)
book; IICLE Credit 5/19 35031
Pub. Def.
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 360 - Public Defender
Sub-Department 360 - Public Defender
Account 60050 - Books and Subscriptions
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 8849-KC-05/16 Online all access Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 50.00
monthly subscription 35031
5/16/16 Childress

6521 - Thomson Reuters GRC Inc. (West 834052624 Criminal trial techniq.  Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 1,372.75
Government) 2016 binder supple.5/1 35160
-5/31/16 Pub.Def.
6521 - Thomson Reuters GRC Inc. (West 834085925 acct#1000174079 Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016 06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 644.47
Government) Clear Investigations5/1 35160
-5/31/16 Pub.Def
6521 - Thomson Reuters GRC Inc. (West 834085924 Acct.#1000174078 Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 2,766.07
Government) West on line chgs 5/1- 35160
5/31/16 Public Def.
6521 - Thomson Reuters GRC Inc. (West 834160003 acct.1000174078;2016 Paid by EFT # 06/04/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 2,878.29
Government) Annual Criminal/Motor 35160
Veh. books, Pub. Def.
Account 60050 - Books and Subscriptions Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $7,612.08
Sub-Department 360 - Public Defender Totals Invoice Transactions 30 $14,707.18
Department 360 - Public Defender Totals Invoice Transactions 30 $14,707.18
Department 380 - Sheriff
Sub-Department 380 - Sheriff
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services
3446 - IL Department of Central T1636612 T8880254 LEADS April  Paid by Check 05/16/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 506.40
Management Services (CMS) 2016 # 351636
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $506.40
Account 50340 - Software Licensing Cost
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 3607-TB-05/16 various Paid by EFT # 06/04/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 899.00
35031
Account 50340 - Software Licensing Cost Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $899.00
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers
8930 - Impact Networking, LLC 661879 copier maintenance Paid by EFT # 05/25/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 185.00
5/24 - 8/23/16 34847
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $185.00
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles
5852 - Battery Service Corporation 0012006 motorcraft group 65 Paid by Check 05/24/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 93.95
# 351546
5852 - Battery Service Corporation 0012212 motorcraft group 65 Paid by Check 05/27/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 187.90
# 351546
7953 - North Aurora NAPA Inc 225928 oil filters Paid by EFT # 05/18/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 77.16
34882
7953 - North Aurora NAPA Inc 226059 A/C accumulator, K-73  Paid by EFT # 05/19/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 31.90
34882

Run by Hunt, Terry on 07/21/2016 09:08:56 AM Page 43 of 172


javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230233','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230325','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230326','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230327','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230510','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229335','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230212','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229336','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229327','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229328','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229331','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229332','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));

June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 380 - Sheriff
Sub-Department 380 - Sheriff
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 4681-GH-05/16 (5) IL web plate Paid by EFT # 06/04/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 516.85
renewals 35031
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $907.76
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
1596 - Office Depot Inc 840891748001 pen, stic grip, fine, blk Paid by Check 05/20/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 1.62
# 351682
1596 - Office Depot Inc 840891748002 tape, correction, wite- Paid by Check 05/24/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 47.95
out # 351682
1596 - Office Depot Inc 840894100001 pen, grip stic, fine, dz, Paid by Check 05/20/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 2.49
red # 351682
3229 - Petty Cash-Sheriff 060216B state notary fee, Cajic  Paid by Check 06/02/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 10.65
# 351688
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $62.71
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies
8346 - Assurance Fire & Safety Inc 6144 fire extinguishers Paid by EFT # 05/19/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 242.40
34772
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 3607-TB-05/16 various Paid by EFT # 06/04/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 58.85
35031
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 3265-PG-05/16 floral arrangement Paid by EFT # 06/04/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 78.00
35031
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $379.25
Sub-Department 380 - Sheriff Totals Invoice Transactions 15 $2,940.12
Sub-Department 382 - Adult Corrections
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs
7738 - Healthcare Waste Management Inc 135832 monthly medical waste Paid by Check 04/30/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 250.00
service # 351632
1216 - Waste Management of Illinois - 3351150-2011- waste removal Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 620.00
West 7 34943
1216 - Waste Management of Illinois - 3577038-2011- waste removal Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 137.00
West 2 34943
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $1,007.00
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment
9129 - Antonio Garibay 1 Security Systems K16130501 Service call Paid by EFT # 05/19/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 570.00
34770
9129 - Antonio Garibay 1 Security Systems K16130502 Replace camera for Paid by EFT # 05/19/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 535.00
lower east gate 34770
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $1,105.00
Account 53110 - Employee Training
1354 - North East Multi-Regional Training 206686 Williams training Paid by Check 05/16/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 50.00

Inc

# 351680
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 380 - Sheriff
Sub-Department 382 - Adult Corrections
Account 53110 - Employee Training

3229 - Petty Cash-Sheriff 060216 various Paid by Check 06/02/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 94.25
# 351688
1073 - University of Illinois (U of I) UPIN8226 training charges: Paid by EFT # 05/17/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 12,580.00

Bochnak, Thomas, 34936
Springer, Root

Account 53110 - Employee Training Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $12,724.25
Account 60230 - Food
1435 - Aramark 200526800- inmate food 5/18/2016 Paid by Check 05/18/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 13,504.62
000061 # 351541
1435 - Aramark 200526800- inmate food 5/25/2016 Paid by Check 05/25/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 13,686.04
000062 # 351541
1471 - Cadence Health (Delnor) INV- guard meals Paid by Check 04/30/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 27.00
GMD043016 # 351565
3229 - Petty Cash-Sheriff 060216 various Paid by Check 06/02/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 20.36
# 351688
Account 60230 - Food Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $27,238.02
Sub-Department 382 - Adult Corrections Totals Invoice Transactions 12 $42,074.27
Sub-Department 383 - Corrections Board and Care
Account 50080 - Adult Prisoner Board and Care
1102 - County of Kendall Sheriffs KAN-May16 inmate housing, May Paid by Check 06/01/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 3,600.00
Department 2016 # 351606
Account 50080 - Adult Prisoner Board and Care Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $3,600.00
Sub-Department 383 - Corrections Board and Care Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $3,600.00
Department 380 - Sheriff Totals Invoice Transactions 28 $48,614.39
Department 420 - Merit Commission
Sub-Department 420 - Merit Commission
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
10547 - PETER J BURGERT 053116 MILEAGE Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 97.20
# 351560
2020 - Elmer Weber 053116 MILEAGE Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 142.56
# 351731
4644 - Stephen Wennmacher 053116 MILEAGE Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 54.00
# 351732
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $293.76
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
1338 - Image-Pro Services & Supplies Inc 25298 OFFICE SUPPLIES Paid by EFT # 06/03/2016  06/10/2016 06/10/2016 06/10/2016 06/27/2016 423.91
35062
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $423.91
Sub-Department 420 - Merit Commission Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $717.67
Department 420 - Merit Commission Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $717.67
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 430 - Court Services
Sub-Department 430 - Court Services Administration
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers
8930 - Impact Networking, LLC 661453 ST CHAS COPIER Paid by EFT # 05/24/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 90.94
05/31-06/29/16 34846
OVERAGE 04/30-
05/30/16
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $90.94
Sub-Department 430 - Court Services Administration Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $90.94
Sub-Department 431 - Adult Court Services
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
9876 - Eco-Clean Maintenance, Inc. 5538 05/31/16 ELGIN Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/06/2016 06/27/2016 495.60
JANITORIAL MAY16 35020
SVCS
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $495.60
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers
8930 - Impact Networking, LLC 661453 ST CHAS COPIER Paid by EFT # 05/24/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 62.87
05/31-06/29/16 34846
OVERAGE 04/30-
05/30/16
4371 - Toshiba Business Solutions, Inc. 12830141 TOBMVMN ELGIN ST  Paid by Check 06/01/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 62.59
CHARLES 05/02- # 351916
06/01/16
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $125.46
Account 52180 - Building Space Rental
8251 - 105 Grove LLC FY16JUL16 MONTHLY RENT JUL16 Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 4,839.69
34761
8251 - 105 Grove LLC FY16AUG16 MONTHLY RENT AUG  Paid by EFT # 07/01/2016  06/16/2016 07/01/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 4,839.69
2016 ELGIN OFFICE 34955
Account 52180 - Building Space Rental Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $9,679.38
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles
1563 - Firestone Tire & Service Center 259090 M98351 DV A/C, Paid by Check 05/26/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 511.37
COOLING SYS # 351620
1563 - Firestone Tire & Service Center 259509 M191192 VEHICLE Paid by Check 06/09/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/10/2016 06/27/2016 62.97
MAINT # 351822
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $574.34
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
9823 - Martha A Offutt-Gruber 060216 IPCSA CONFERENCE Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 198.18
MILEAGE 34885
6029 - Lydia Zoloto 060216 MAY MILEAGE Paid by Check 06/02/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 164.70
# 351739
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $362.88
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Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date

June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

G/L Date

Received Date Payment Date

Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 430 - Court Services
Sub-Department 431 - Adult Court Services
Account 55000 - Miscellaneous Contractual Exp

5860 - Chicago Area Interpreter Referral 38023 INTERPRETER Paid by Check 06/06/2016  06/16/2016
Service (CAIRS) SERVICES FOR MG ON # 351777
05/26/16
2697 - Chicago Tribune 002742670A CLASSIFIED LISTING  Paid by Check 05/01/2016  06/16/2016
FOR SEX OFFENDER # 351778
TX AND DRUG
TESTING

Account 55000 - Miscellaneous Contractual Exp Totals
Account 60000 - Office Supplies

3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 3082660-0 142052 PRETRIAL Paid by EFT # 05/27/2016  06/02/2016
SUPPLY 34941

3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3082671-0 142052 ELGIN Paid by EFT # 05/27/2016  06/02/2016
SUPPLIES EVELOPES, 34941
FLAGS, MARKER,
STAMP

Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals
Account 70080 - Office Furniture

3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3085036-0 CHAIR FOR ELGIN Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/16/2016

OFFICE 35179

Account 70080 - Office Furniture Totals
Sub-Department 431 - Adult Court Services Totals
Sub-Department 432 - Treatment Alternative Court
Account 50200 - Psychological/Psychiatric Srvs
3521 - Ecker Center for Mental Health 1102 TAC 05/01-05/31/16
SVCS

Paid by EFT #
35019
Account 50200 - Psychological/Psychiatric Srvs Totals

05/31/2016  06/09/2016

Account 50500 - Lab Services

1062 - Redwood Toxicology Inc. 10044120165 1000441 TAC MAY16  Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/09/2016
LABS # 351894
Account 50500 - Lab Services Totals
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1363-LH-05/16c MARRIOTT NADCP Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/06/2016
CONFERENCE 35031
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings Totals
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3084930-0 142052 TAC AWARD,  Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/09/2016
CERTIF HOLDER 35179

Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals
Sub-Department 432 - Treatment Alternative Court Totals

06/16/2016 06/16/2016  06/27/2016

06/16/2016 06/14/2016  06/27/2016

Invoice Transactions 2

06/02/2016 06/01/2016  06/13/2016

06/02/2016 06/01/2016  06/13/2016

Invoice Transactions 2

06/16/2016 06/16/2016  06/27/2016

Invoice Transactions 1
Invoice Transactions 14

06/09/2016 06/06/2016  06/27/2016

Invoice Transactions 1

06/09/2016 06/06/2016  06/27/2016

Invoice Transactions 1

06/06/2016 06/06/2016  06/27/2016

Invoice Transactions 1

06/09/2016 06/08/2016  06/27/2016

Invoice Transactions 1
Invoice Transactions 4

138.00

98.81

$236.81

24.45

75.79

$100.24

209.62

$209.62

$11,784.33

1,670.00

$1,670.00

181.00

$181.00

1,412.64

$1,412.64

27.09

$27.09

$3,290.73
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 430 - Court Services
Sub-Department 433 - Electronic Monitoring
Account 52190 - Equipment Rental
1165 - Behavioral Interventions, Inc (BI, 961349 1125 SHIPPING Paid by Check 05/18/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 72.00
Inc.) CHARGES MAY 2016 # 351763
1165 - Behavioral Interventions, Inc (BI, 962819 1125 MONTHLY Paid by Check 05/31/2016 06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 1,456.00
Inc.) MONITORING SVC FOR # 351763
MAY 2016
1165 - Behavioral Interventions, Inc (BI, 962820 1125 MONTHLY Paid by Check 05/31/2016 06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 4,987.50
Inc.) MONITORING SVC FOR # 351763
MAY 2016
1165 - Behavioral Interventions, Inc (BI, 962821 1125 MONTHLY Paid by Check 05/31/2016 06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 2,527.00
Inc.) MONITORING SVC FOR # 351763
MAY 2016 -
Account 52190 - Equipment Rental Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $9,042.50
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles
1563 - Firestone Tire & Service Center 259044 M123562 EM OILCHG, Paid by Check 05/26/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 477.76
INSP, SEALS, BRAKE ~ # 351620
SsvC
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $477.76
Account 52270 - DV GPS Equipment Rental
7161 - 3M Electronic Monitoring (aka R-29680 ACTIVE GPS PROG Paid by Check 06/01/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 6,071.03
ProTech Monitoring) MAY 2016 # 351745
7161 - 3M Electronic Monitoring (aka R-29681 PASSIVE GPS PROG Paid by Check 06/01/2016 06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 116.25
ProTech Monitoring) MAY 2016 # 351745
Account 52270 - DV GPS Equipment Rental Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $6,187.28
Sub-Department 433 - Electronic Monitoring Totals Invoice Transactions 7 $15,707.54
Sub-Department 434 - Juvenile Court Services
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services
9952 - Julia Ankenbruck 061316 JUVENILE JUSTICE Paid by EFT # 06/13/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/06/2016 06/27/2016 1,340.00
OUNCIL 34966
COORDINATOR -
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $1,340.00
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
9876 - Eco-Clean Maintenance, Inc. 5537 05/31/16 AURORA - Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/02/2016 06/27/2016 495.60
JANITORIAL MAY16 35020
SVCS
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $495.60
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
1216 - Waste Management of Illinois - 3576580-2011- 101-0095014-2011-4  Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 05/25/2016 06/13/2016 82.00
West 4 AUR JUN16 SVCS 34947
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $82.00
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 430 - Court Services
Sub-Department 434 - Juvenile Court Services
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers
8930 - Impact Networking, LLC 663608 KC06 AUR COPIER Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/07/2016 06/27/2016 33.70
MAINTENANCE 5/31- 35063
6/29/16, OVERAGE
4/30-5/30/16
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $33.70
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
4482 - Edward Bellevage 060216 MAY MILEAGE Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 44.28
34786
4738 - Jennifer Gullang 060216 APRIL MAY MILEAGE  Paid by Check 06/02/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 153.36
# 351628
7445 - SARA A LEETCH 060216 APRIL/MAY MILEAGE  Paid by Check 06/02/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 32.40
# 351661
4714 - Sousie Jenkins 060916 MAY16 MILEAGE Paid by EFT # 06/09/2016  06/10/2016 06/10/2016 06/03/2016 06/27/2016 53.46
35071
4286 - Ira D. Nelson 060916 MILEAGE 03/04- Paid by Check 06/09/2016  06/10/2016 06/10/2016 06/07/2016 06/27/2016 43.20
04/13/16 # 351873
4854 - George R. Torres 060916 MAR, APR, MAY Paid by Check 06/09/2016  06/10/2016 06/10/2016 06/09/2016 06/27/2016 133.38
MILEAGE # 351915
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $460.08
Account 55000 - Miscellaneous Contractual Exp
10199 - Barbara Agnew 061316 ADOPTION Paid by EFT # 06/13/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 403.78
INVESTIGATION 34960
Account 55000 - Miscellaneous Contractual Exp Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $403.78
Account 55050 - Grant Expense
1253 - Renz Addiction Counseling Center 042116 SEVEN CHALLENGES  Paid by EFT # 04/21/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 04/21/2016 06/13/2016 550.40
MANUALS 34899
7571 - Transitional Alternative Reentry 40424 ARI-TARI Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016 06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 .00
PROGRAMING SVCS & 34931
HOUSING SVCS -
MAY16
1045 - City of Aurora May-16 AURORA YOUTH Paid by Check 06/03/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/06/2016 06/27/2016 1,358.50
COURT GRANT MAY16 # 351781
7060 - Community Unit School District RP-001 RESTORATIVE JUSTICE Paid by Check 06/07/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/08/2016 06/27/2016 7,318.81
#300 (CUSD) WORKSHOP # 351804
REIMBURSEMENT
1129 - Kane County Bar Foundation, Inc. 389 TURNING POINT Paid by EFT # 06/09/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 1,087.00
GRANTS RECD JUNE 35076
2016
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Vendor

Invoice No.

Invoice Description

June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date

G/L Date

Received Date Payment Date

Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund

Department 430 - Court Services

Sub-Department 434 - Juvenile Court Services
Account 55050 - Grant Expense

3374 - Kane County Sheriff

MAY/JUNE

Account 60000 - Office Supplies

3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products

3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products

3078422-0

3092463-0

MALLORY WRIGHT
MAY/JUNE HRS

142052 AURORA
SUPPLIES FOLDERS,
NOTES, STENO, PENS
OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR
ELGIN OFFICE

Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies

10154 - Carolina Imaging Products

170391

Sub-Department 435 - Juvenile Custody
Account 50200 - Psychological/Psychiatric Srvs

1139 - One Hope United

Account 50420 - Juvenile Board and Care

6505 - Clarinda Academy

1218 - Glen Mills Schools

2185 - Nexus-Onarga Academy (Indian

Oaks Acedemy)

MAY 2016 M

06072016

1-000188541

160565

Sub-Department 436 - Juvenile Justice Center
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services

5303 - Carrie Steiner

3496 - Timothy Brown PsyD

051816

053016

05/24/16 TONER
MARIA CARDENAS

MULTI SYSTEMIC
THERAPY JUV - MAY
2016

CLARINDA MAY 2016
R/B 05/01-31/16 (1)
1-000188541 GLEN
MILLS 05/16 R/B 05/01
-05/31/16 (1)

ONARGA MAY16 R/B
05/01-05/31/16 (4)

05/18/16 1J1C PSYCH
SVCS

05/30/16
PROFESSIONAL SVCS
05/23, 05/25, 05/27/16

Paid by Check 06/15/2016  06/15/2016
# 351849

Account 55050 - Grant Expense Totals
Paid by EFT # 05/24/2016  06/01/2016
34941
Paid by EFT # 06/08/2016  06/16/2016
35179

Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals
Paid by EFT # 05/24/2016  06/09/2016
34993

Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies Totals
Sub-Department 434 - Juvenile Court Services Totals

Paid by EFT #
35104

06/03/2016  06/16/2016

Account 50200 - Psychological/Psychiatric Srvs Totals

Paid by Check 06/07/2016  06/16/2016
# 351785

Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/09/2016
# 351829

Paid by EFT # 06/03/2016  06/09/2016
35099

Account 50420 - Juvenile Board and Care Totals
Sub-Department 435 - Juvenile Custody Totals

Paid by Check 05/18/2016  06/01/2016
# 351714

Paid by EFT # 05/30/2016  06/09/2016
34985

06/15/2016 06/15/2016

Invoice Transactions

06/01/2016 05/26/2016

06/16/2016 06/14/2016
Invoice Transactions

06/09/2016 06/06/2016

Invoice Transactions
Invoice Transactions

06/16/2016 06/13/2016

Invoice Transactions

06/16/2016 06/15/2016

06/09/2016 06/08/2016

06/09/2016 06/08/2016

Invoice Transactions
Invoice Transactions

06/01/2016 05/20/2016

06/09/2016 06/06/2016

06/27/2016

6

06/13/2016

06/27/2016
2
06/27/2016

1
20

06/27/2016

06/27/2016

06/27/2016

06/27/2016

3
4

06/13/2016

06/27/2016

170.00

$10,484.71

74.22

162.20
$236.42
245.00

$245.00
$13,781.29

33,396.00

$33,396.00

4,812.13

4,667.36

35,503.99

$44,983.48
$78,379.48

680.00

1,657.50
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Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description

June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date

G/L Date

Received Date Payment Date

Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 430 - Court Services
Sub-Department 436 - Juvenile Justice Center
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services
5303 - Carrie Steiner 060116 06/01/16 JIC PSYCH
CONSULATION

Account 50210 - Medical/Dental/Hospital Services
7632 - Advanced Correctional Healthcare 57310 JUN 16 ON-SITE
MEDICAL/MENTAL

HEALTH SERVICES PER

CONTRACT

Paid by Check
# 351910

06/01/2016  06/09/2016

Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services Totals

Paid by Check
# 351748

06/01/2016  06/09/2016

Account 50210 - Medical/Dental/Hospital Services Totals

Account 50420 - Juvenile Board and Care

1341 - Bob Barker Company Inc NC1001291990 JUVILO MULTIPLE
CARE, OPERATING
SUPPLY, INCENTIVE,
MEDICAL SUPP

1341 - Bob Barker Company Inc NC1001292546 JIC CARE ITEMS

1062 - Redwood Toxicology Inc. 00910920165 009109 JIC MAY16

LABS

Account 50500 - Lab Services
1062 - Redwood Toxicology Inc. 00910920165 009109 JIC MAY16

LABS

Account 52150 - Repairs and Maint- Comm Equip

7309 - e.Norman Security Systems, Inc. 10221 JIC TAX EXEMPT
EQUIP ALLOWANCE
COLOR VIDEO CAMERA
7309 - e.Norman Security Systems, Inc. 10224 JIC REPLACED

KITCHEN CAMERA &
LENS

Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment

2413 - Haiges Machinery, Inc. ST82505-IN 4067480 DRYER
REPAIR

1195 - RJ O'Neil Inc 00103475 JJC ICE MACHINE
CLEANER & LABOR

Paid by Check 05/23/2016  06/02/2016
# 351550
Paid by Check 05/25/2016  06/02/2016
# 351550
Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/09/2016
# 351894

Account 50420 - Juvenile Board and Care Totals

Paid by Check
# 351894

05/31/2016  06/09/2016

Account 50500 - Lab Services Totals

Paid by Check 05/16/2016  06/01/2016
# 351611
Paid by Check 05/17/2016  06/01/2016

# 351611

Account 52150 - Repairs and Maint- Comm Equip Totals

Paid by EFT # 05/23/2016  06/02/2016
34839
Paid by EFT # 05/30/2016  06/13/2016
35125

Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals

06/09/2016 06/06/2016  06/27/2016

Invoice Transactions 3

06/09/2016 06/08/2016  06/27/2016

Invoice Transactions 1

06/02/2016 06/13/2016
06/02/2016 06/02/2016  06/13/2016
06/09/2016 06/08/2016  06/27/2016

Invoice Transactions 3

06/09/2016 06/08/2016  06/27/2016

Invoice Transactions 1

06/01/2016 05/25/2016  06/13/2016

06/01/2016 05/25/2016  06/13/2016

Invoice Transactions 2

06/02/2016 06/02/2016  06/13/2016

06/13/2016 06/08/2016  06/27/2016

Invoice Transactions 2

765.00

$3,102.50

18,716.71

$18,716.71

1,837.44

83.52

16.00

$1,936.96

44.40

$44.40

557.95

294.00

$851.95
155.00
770.50

$925.50
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 430 - Court Services
Sub-Department 436 - Juvenile Justice Center
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 4303-AS-05/16 PAYPAL NPJS, Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/27/2016 1,171.92
SOUTHWEST 35031
AIRLINES, NETFLIX
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 5658-RA-5/16  PAYPAL ILLINOISCOR Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/27/2016 20.00
35031
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $1,191.92
Account 53110 - Employee Training
10599 - Brandon Creed 060216 JJC BASIC TRAINING  Paid by Check 06/02/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 88.96
MEALS # 351607
10598 - Alissa Sanchez 060216 JJC BASIC TRAINING  Paid by Check 06/02/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 94.22
MEALS # 351705
10607 - Erik Shock 060916 JJC BASIC TRAINING  Paid by Check 06/09/2016  06/10/2016 06/10/2016 06/08/2016 06/27/2016 95.39
MEALS # 351905
Account 53110 - Employee Training Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $278.57
Account 55000 - Miscellaneous Contractual Exp
4109 - Swank Motion Pictures, Inc. 293781 0181621001 JIC Paid by EFT # 05/24/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 375.00
PUBLIC PERFORMANCE 34923
SITE LICENSE
Account 55000 - Miscellaneous Contractual Exp Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $375.00
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3074836-0 142052 J1C SUPPLIES, Paid by EFT # 05/19/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 05/25/2016 06/13/2016 36.19
TONER 34941
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3074836-1 142052 J1C SUPPLY Paid by EFT # 05/23/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 05/25/2016 06/13/2016 4.80
34941
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3086865-0 142052 11C OFFICE Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/08/2016 06/27/2016 441.23
SUPPLIES, COMPUTER 35179
SUPPLIES
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $482.22
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies
1341 - Bob Barker Company Inc NC1001291990 JUVILO MULTIPLE Paid by Check 05/23/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 193.56
CARE, OPERATING # 351550
SUPPLY, INCENTIVE,
MEDICAL SUPP
1940 - Comcast Cable 8771200460118 8771200460118801 Paid by Check 04/21/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 05/25/2016 06/13/2016 21.08
JJC CABLE BOXES # 351592
1597 - Timekeeping Systems Inc Renew 3yr 3 YEAR SUPPORT Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 05/25/2016 06/13/2016 795.00
Supp SUBSCRIPTION 34929
2006 - Uline 77381631 3778437 J1C Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/03/2016 06/27/2016 649.10
POLYBAGS 35168
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $1,658.74

Run by

Hunt, Terry on 07/21/2016 09:08:56 AM

Page 52 of 172


javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229706','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229826','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229452','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229455','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229883','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229443','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229220','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229221','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229868','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229395','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229707','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229183','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229866','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));

Vendor

Invoice No.

Invoice Description

June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date

G/L Date

Received Date Payment Date

Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 430 - Court Services

Sub-Department 436 - Juvenile Justice Center
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies

1372 - Quill Corporation

3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products

Account 60230 - Food
9466 - Alpha Baking Company, Inc.

9466 - Alpha Baking Company, Inc.

9096 - Gordon Food Service, Inc.

9096 - Gordon Food Service, Inc.

5899 - Sysco Food Services Chicago
5899 - Sysco Food Services Chicago

9096 - Gordon Food Service, Inc.

5899 - Sysco Food Services Chicago

6000195

3074836-0

160267141023

160267149022

170405168

170554510

605191846

605261621

170705944

606021944

C2203554 J1C DELL
SNDRD TONER BLACK
142052 JJC SUPPLIES,
TONER

83003 JIC BREAD
J1C 05/28/16 BREAD

100102386 J1C
MULTIPLE FOOD
ITEMS

100102386 MULTIPLE
FOOD ITEMS

803718 MULTIPLE
FOOD ITEMS

803718 JJC MULTIPLE
FOOD ITEMS
100102386 060716
MULTIPLE FOOD
ITEMS

803718 J1C MULTIPLE
FOODS

Account 60250 - Medical Supplies and Drugs
NC1001291990 JUVILO MULTIPLE

1341 - Bob Barker Company Inc

Account 60520 - Incentives

1341 - Bob Barker Company Inc

4526 - Fifth Third Bank

NC1001291990

4303-AS-05/16

CARE, OPERATING
SUPPLY, INCENTIVE,
MEDICAL SUPP

JUVILO MULTIPLE
CARE, OPERATING
SUPPLY, INCENTIVE,
MEDICAL SUPP
PAYPAL NPJS,
SOUTHWEST
AIRLINES, NETFLIX

Paid by Check 05/19/2016  06/01/2016
# 351693
Paid by EFT # 05/19/2016  06/01/2016
34941
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies Totals
Paid by EFT # 05/20/2016  06/01/2016
34768
Paid by EFT # 05/28/2016  06/02/2016
34768
Paid by EFT # 05/24/2016  06/01/2016
34833
Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/02/2016
34833
Paid by EFT # 05/19/2016  06/01/2016
34924
Paid by EFT # 05/26/2016  06/02/2016
34924
Paid by EFT # 06/07/2016  06/09/2016
35050
Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/09/2016
35158
Account 60230 - Food Totals
Paid by Check 05/23/2016  06/02/2016

# 351550

Account 60250 - Medical Supplies and Drugs Totals

Paid by Check 05/23/2016  06/02/2016
# 351550

Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/06/2016
35031

Account 60520 - Incentives Totals
Sub-Department 436 - Juvenile Justice Center Totals

06/01/2016 05/25/2016  06/13/2016

06/01/2016 05/25/2016  06/13/2016

Invoice Transactions 2

06/01/2016 05/25/2016  06/13/2016
06/02/2016 06/02/2016  06/13/2016
06/01/2016 05/25/2016  06/13/2016
06/02/2016 06/02/2016  06/13/2016
06/01/2016 05/20/2016  06/13/2016
06/02/2016 06/02/2016  06/13/2016
06/09/2016 06/08/2016  06/27/2016
06/09/2016 06/03/2016  06/27/2016

Invoice Transactions 8

06/02/2016 06/13/2016

Invoice Transactions 1

06/02/2016 06/13/2016

06/06/2016 06/27/2016

Invoice Transactions 2
Invoice Transactions 38

199.98
305.44

$505.42

98.45
71.60

1,927.09

2,128.61
929.63
755.11

1,188.30

528.28

$7,627.07

320.86

$320.86

507.77

11.99

$519.76

$38,537.58
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 430 - Court Services
Sub-Department 437 - KIDS Education Program
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services

8509 - Lisa Gleich A-4749 05/19/16 SVCS FOR Paid by EFT # 05/19/2016 06/01/2016 06/01/2016 05/23/2016 06/13/2016 112.50
KIDS PRGM 34830
9390 - Nancy R. Krtek A-4750 05/25/16 KIDS PRGM  Paid by EFT # 05/25/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 112.50
SVCS 34859
1319 - Susan M Lonergan A-4748 05/18/16 KIDS PRGM  Paid by Check 05/18/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 05/23/2016 06/13/2016 112.50
SVCs # 351663
1319 - Susan M Lonergan 2016-19 05/15-05/21/16 KIDS  Paid by Check 05/20/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 05/23/2016 06/13/2016 358.76
PRGM SVCS # 351663
1319 - Susan M Lonergan 2016-20 05/22-05/28/16 KIDS ~ Paid by Check 05/26/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 358.76
PRGM SVCS # 351663
1319 - Susan M Lonergan A-4751 05/26/16 KIDS PRGM  Paid by Check 05/26/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 112.50
SVCS # 351663
8509 - Lisa Gleich A-4753 06/02/16 SVCS TO Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/06/2016 06/27/2016 112.50
KIDS PRGM 35044
1319 - Susan M Lonergan 2016-30 05/29-06/04/16 SVC Paid by Check 06/03/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/06/2016 06/27/2016 358.76
FOR KIDS PRGM # 351856
1319 - Susan M Lonergan A-4752 06/01/16 SVC FOR Paid by Check 06/01/2016  06/09/2016 06/09/2016 06/06/2016 06/27/2016 112.50
KIDS PRGM # 351856
1319 - Susan M Lonergan 2016-29 06/05-11/16 SERVICE Paid by Check 06/09/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 358.76
FOR KIDS PROG # 351856
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services Totals Invoice Transactions 10 $2,110.04
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers
1135 - Konica Minolta Business Solutions 9002402498 KIDS PRGM COPIER Paid by Check 05/09/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 05/16/2016 06/13/2016 75.66
04/10-05/09/16 # 351656
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $75.66
Sub-Department 437 - KIDS Education Program Totals Invoice Transactions 11 $2,185.70

Sub-Department 438 - Diagnostic Center
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services

1529 - Richard Butman, Ph.D. 060216 Consulting 06/02/2016 Paid by Check 06/02/2016  05/24/2016 05/24/2016 06/02/2016  06/13/2016 600.00
1577 - Paul Guistolise MS 052416 Consulting 05/24/16 ﬁaiis:;fl(agheck 05/24/2016  05/24/2016 05/24/2016 05/24/2016  06/13/2016 300.00
1577 - Paul Guistolise MS 053116 Consulting 05/31/2016 P#aiisészgheck 05/31/2016  05/24/2016 05/24/2016 05/31/2016  06/13/2016 300.00
1529 - Richard Butman, Ph.D. 060916 Consulting 06/09/16 Ifaiisészgheck 06/09/2016  06/07/2016 06/07/2016 06/09/2016  06/27/2016 600.00
1529 - Richard Butman, Ph.D. 061616 Consulting 06/16/16 ﬁa%5é;7éheck 06/16/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/16/2016  06/27/2016 600.00
1577 - Paul Guistolise MS 060716 Consulting 06/07/16 Eai::lz%g/gheck 06/07/2016  06/07/2016 06/07/2016 06/07/2016  06/27/2016 300.00
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Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description

June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date

G/L Date

Received Date Payment Date

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 430 - Court Services
Sub-Department 438 - Diagnostic Center
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services
1577 - Paul Guistolise MS 061416 Consulting 06/14/16

Paid by Check
# 351831

06/14/2016  06/13/2016

Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services Totals

Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers
4371 - Toshiba Business Solutions, Inc. 12794395 04/24/16-05/23/16

Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings

3167 - Mark Brenzinger, PsyD 061416 JSO Conference

10539 - Elisa Lancaster 060616 Sex Offender
Conference

10316 - Michael A. Oliverio 060616 Sex Offender
Conference

Account 53110 - Employee Training

3167 - Mark Brenzinger, PsyD 060616 Training Expense-Meals
(May)

3167 - Mark Brenzinger, PsyD 060616b Training Expense Meals

10570 - Global Institute of Forensic JB5 JSO Training

Research, LLC

10316 - Michael A. Oliverio 060616a Training Expense-Meals

10330 - Christina E. Rudawski 060716a Training Expense
(Meals)

10330 - Christina E. Rudawski 060816 Training Expense

10330 - Christina E. Rudawski 060716 PEV-Meals (training)

Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense

3167 - Mark Brenzinger, PsyD 060616a Mileage for May 2016
10601 - Donna Rixey 060616 Mileage
4683 - Alexandra Tsang 060916 APR16 MILEAGE

Paid by Check
# 351720
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals

05/18/2016  05/24/2016

Paid by Check 06/14/2016  06/14/2016
# 351769
Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/06/2016
35082
Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/06/2016
35102

Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings Totals
Paid by Check 06/06/2016  06/06/2016
# 351769
Paid by Check 06/06/2016  06/14/2016
# 351769
Paid by EFT # 06/13/2016  06/13/2016
35046
Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/09/2016
35102
Paid by EFT # 06/07/2016  06/06/2016
35132
Paid by EFT # 06/08/2016  06/06/2016
35132
Paid by EFT # 06/07/2016  06/13/2016
35132

Account 53110 - Employee Training Totals

Paid by Check 06/06/2016  06/06/2016
# 351769

Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/06/2016
35124

Paid by EFT # 06/09/2016  06/10/2016
35164

Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals

06/13/2016 06/14/2016  06/27/2016

Invoice Transactions 7
05/24/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016

Invoice Transactions 1

06/14/2016 06/14/2016  06/27/2016
06/06/2016 06/06/2016  06/27/2016
06/06/2016 06/06/2016  06/27/2016

Invoice Transactions 3

06/06/2016 06/06/2016  06/27/2016
06/14/2016 06/14/2016  06/27/2016
06/13/2016 06/13/2016  06/27/2016
06/09/2016 06/06/2016  06/27/2016
06/06/2016 06/07/2016  06/27/2016
06/06/2016 06/08/2016  06/27/2016
06/13/2016 06/07/2016  06/27/2016

Invoice Transactions 7

06/06/2016 06/06/2016  06/27/2016
06/06/2016 06/06/2016  06/27/2016
06/10/2016 06/09/2016  06/27/2016

Invoice Transactions 3

300.00

$3,000.00

47.85
$47.85
414.00
399.00

399.00

$1,212.00

19.64

182.81

798.00

173.83

49.48

86.24

113.88

$1,423.88

30.24
68.04
162.00

$260.28
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 430 - Court Services
Sub-Department 438 - Diagnostic Center
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 8654-AT-5/16  AMAZON CLOCKS, Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/27/2016 228.43
POSTER 35031
10326 - Stephanie T Galley 061516 PEV USPS Paid by EFT # 06/15/2016  06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 6.47
35039
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3095110-0 Office Supplies June Paid by EFT # 06/10/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/15/2016 06/27/2016 56.44
2016 35180
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $291.34
Account 60540 - Testing Materials
1595 - Abel Screening Inc 2101174 ABEL Client 806462 Paid by EFT # 05/13/2016  06/07/2016 06/07/2016 06/08/2016 06/27/2016 79.00
34956
1595 - Abel Screening Inc 2101175 ABEL Client 806466 Paid by EFT # 05/13/2016  06/07/2016 06/07/2016 06/08/2016 06/27/2016 79.00
34956
1595 - Abel Screening Inc 2101176 ABEL Client 806467 Paid by EFT # 05/20/2016 06/07/2016 06/07/2016 06/08/2016 06/27/2016 79.00
34956
1595 - Abel Screening Inc 2101177 ABEL CLient 806468 Paid by EFT # 05/23/2016  06/07/2016 06/07/2016 06/08/2016 06/27/2016 79.00
34956
1595 - Abel Screening Inc 2101178 ABEL Client 806469 Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/07/2016 06/07/2016 06/01/2016 06/27/2016 79.00
34956
8881 - Nichols and Molinder Assessment 25530 MSI II Testing Paid by EFT # 06/10/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 1,010.00
Inc. 35100
Account 60540 - Testing Materials Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $1,405.00
Sub-Department 438 - Diagnostic Center Totals Invoice Transactions 30 $7,640.35
Department 430 - Court Services Totals Invoice Transactions 129 $171,397.94
Department 490 - Coroner
Sub-Department 490 - Coroner
Account 50430 - Autopsies/Consulting
8719 - Mitra B. Kalelkar 05222016 autopsies Paid by EFT # 05/22/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 3,375.00
34855
8719 - Mitra B. Kalelkar 05262016 autopsies Paid by EFT # 06/03/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 4,500.00
34855
8719 - Mitra B. Kalelkar 05312016 autopsies Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016 06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 4,500.00
35074
8719 - Mitra B. Kalelkar 06072016 autopsies Paid by EFT # 06/07/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 3,375.00
35074
8719 - Mitra B. Kalelkar 06092016 AUtopsies Paid by EFT # 06/09/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 3,375.00
35074
Account 50430 - Autopsies/Consulting Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $19,125.00
Account 50450 - Toxicology Expense
5904 - NMS Labs 1000123 diagnostic labs Paid by Check 05/31/2016 06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 5,853.00
# 351878
Account 50450 - Toxicology Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $5,853.00
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 490 - Coroner
Sub-Department 490 - Coroner
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles
5243 - Duke & Lee's Service Corp 029730 2011 Focus Inspection Paid by Check 06/06/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 223.70
and Oil Service # 351813
5243 - Duke & Lee's Service Corp 029752 2013 Van OIl Service  Paid by Check 06/09/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 304.65
# 351813
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $528.35
Account 55000 - Miscellaneous Contractual Exp
1600 - Aurora Laundry Co Inc DBA Valley 00379 Paid by EFT # 05/03/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 15.52
Linen Supply Inc 34969
1024 - Ready Refresh by Nestle (Ice 16E8103851336 Water fountains and Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 32.18
Mountain) 35120
4371 - Toshiba Business Solutions, Inc. 12840471 Per Copy Charge Paid by Check 06/03/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 70.36
# 351916
Account 55000 - Miscellaneous Contractual Exp Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $118.06
Sub-Department 490 - Coroner Totals Invoice Transactions 11 $25,624.41
Department 490 - Coroner Totals Invoice Transactions 11 $25,624.41
Department 510 - Emergency Management Services
Sub-Department 510 - Emergency Management Services
Account 52130 - Repairs and Maint- Computers
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 3509-db-5/16  May P-Card purchases Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/10/2016 06/10/2016 06/27/2016 167.42
35031
Account 52130 - Repairs and Maint- Computers Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $167.42
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 0041-dd-5/16  May P-Card purchases Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/10/2016 06/10/2016 06/27/2016 242.70
35031
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $242.70
Account 52190 - Equipment Rental
1216 - Waste Management of Illinois - 3523194-2354- Monthly port O Let Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/27/2016 163.70
West 2 35181
Account 52190 - Equipment Rental Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $163.70
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles
3215 - Advance Stores Company, Inc. 6926613964877 Motor ol Paid by EFT # 05/18/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 22.98
(Advance Auto Parts) 34764
3215 - Advance Stores Company, Inc. 6926615343139 Antifreeze Paid by EFT # 06/01/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 41.97
(Advance Auto Parts) 34959
3215 - Advance Stores Company, Inc. 6044615867402 Battery Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 175.99
(Advance Auto Parts) 34959
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $240.94

Run by Hunt, Terry on 07/21/2016 09:08:56 AM

Page 57 of 172


javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230390','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230391','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230402','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230399','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230401','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229886','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229885','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229710','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229509','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230207','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230211','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));

June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 510 - Emergency Management Services
Sub-Department 510 - Emergency Management Services
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
1372 - Quill Corporation 6666471 Back up drive Paid by Check 06/15/2016  06/21/2016 06/21/2016 06/27/2016 89.99
# 351890
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $89.99
Account 63040 - Fuel- Vehicles
1360 - Feece Oil Company 1598518 Diesel for 9173 Paid by Check 05/26/2016  06/03/2016 06/03/2016 06/13/2016 14.51
# 351619
Account 63040 - Fuel- Vehicles Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $14.51
Sub-Department 510 - Emergency Management Services Totals Invoice Transactions 8 $919.26
Department 510 - Emergency Management Services Totals Invoice Transactions 8 $919.26
Department 690 - Development
Sub-Department 000 - Revenues
Account 31300 - Building and Inspection Permits
McDowell, Inc Bldg Perm Refund-Bldg Permit Paid by Check 04/19/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 88.00
Refund #DB-2016-5956 # 351935
THD At Home Services, Inc Bldg Perm Refund-Bldg Permit Paid by Check 04/19/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 112.50
Refund #DB-2015-5724 # 351937
Account 31300 - Building and Inspection Permits Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $200.50
Sub-Department 000 - Revenues Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $200.50
Sub-Department 690 - County Development
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1399-MV-0516A Linkedin - MVD Paid by EFT # 05/06/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 59.99
35031
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1399-MV-0516H Linkedin - VanKerkhoff Paid by EFT # 06/20/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 59.99
35031
4027 - Image Awards Engraving & Creative 28305 SPARKLER AWARD INV Paid by Check 05/21/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 1,649.25
Keepsakes 28305 # 351841
4027 - Image Awards Engraving & Creative 28372 AWARD ENGRAVING  Paid by Check 06/07/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 15.00
Keepsakes INV 28372 # 351841
1248 - Kinnally Flaherty Krentz Loran 4 PMK MAXXAM Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 285.00
Hodge & Masur PC PARTNERS, SPEC USE  # 351850
PERMIT
1248 - Kinnally Flaherty Krentz Loran 24 PMK VILL OF Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 273.90
Hodge & Masur PC CAMPTON # 351850
HILLS/COMCAST IL
LAWSUIT INV 24
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $2,343.13
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 690 - Development
Sub-Department 690 - County Development
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers
8930 - Impact Networking, LLC 662806 2016 KONICA COPIER Paid by EFT # 05/26/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 394.85
MAINTENANCE 35063
CONTRACT INV662806
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $394.85
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles
1673 - Rons Automotive Services Inc 0016445 2002 CHVEY BLAZER  Paid by Check 05/20/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 270.00
#201 INV 0016445 # 351899
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $270.00
Account 53060 - General Printing
2640 - Sparks Engineering 122747 DB2016-5721 RADDAN Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 13.00
Svc/Reprographic RD DB2015-4750 35148
RIVERSIDE RD
INV122747
Account 53060 - General Printing Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $13.00
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1399-MV-0516B Meijer Meeting supplies Paid by EFT # 05/16/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 5.58
35031
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1399-MV-0516C Corner Bakery - Paid by EFT # 05/13/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 219.00
Meetings/Conferences 35031
food Leaders Summit
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1399-MV-0516D Corner Bakery - Paid by EFT # 05/16/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 236.60
Conferences/Meetings 35031
Leaders Summit
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1399-MV-0516F Conservation Paid by EFT # 05/27/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 50.00
Foundation conference 35031
registration K. Miller
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1399-MV-0516G Meijer - Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 33.99
Conference/Meeting 35031
Supplies
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $545.17
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 44983/1 BATTERY ALKLN INV  Paid by EFT # 06/14/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 8.09
44983/1 35056
1024 - Ready Refresh by Nestle (Ice 16E8105941788 WATER SERVICE INV  Paid by EFT # 05/31/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 43.74
Mountain) 16E8105941788 35120
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $51.83
Account 60050 - Books and Subscriptions
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1399-MV-0516E Constant Contact - Paid by EFT # 05/25/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 42.50
Monthly Subscription ~ 35031
Account 60050 - Books and Subscriptions Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $42.50
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Vendor

Invoice No.

Invoice Description

Status

June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Held Reason

Invoice Date Due Date

G/L Date

Received Date Payment Date

Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 690 - Development

Sub-Department 690 - County Development Totals Invoice Transactions 17 $3,660.48
Sub-Department 691 - Administrative Adjudication Prog
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services
2477 - Camic, Johnson, Ltd 2016 MAY 2016 MAY Paid by Check 05/12/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 400.00
ADJUDICATION # 351772
HEARING
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $400.00
Sub-Department 691 - Administrative Adjudication Prog Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $400.00
Sub-Department 692 - Water Resources & Subdivisions
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 3080928-0 GENERAL OFFICE Paid by EFT # 05/26/2016  06/02/2016 06/02/2016 06/13/2016 114.67
SUPPLIES INV 3080928 34942
-0
3204 - Rayco Marking Products 34908 PLAN STAMPS INV Paid by Check 05/27/2016  06/20/2016 06/20/2016 06/27/2016 225.50
34908 # 351892
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $340.17
Sub-Department 692 - Water Resources & Subdivisions Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $340.17
Department 690 - Development Totals Invoice Transactions 22 $4,601.15
Department 800 - Other- Countywide Expenses
Sub-Department 800 - Internal Service
Account 60040 - Postage
8979 - RR Donnelley (Presort Solutions) 301519 PRESORT 05/16- Paid by EFT # 05/23/2016  06/06/2016 06/06/2016 06/13/2016 114.64
05/21/16 34904
1457 - FedEx 5-428-59493 4610-9 MAY 25 Paid by Check 05/25/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 1,295.35
# 351820
1457 - FedEx 5-428-15114 4071-9 MAY 25 Paid by Check 05/25/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 304.98
SHERIFF # 351820
1457 - FedEx 5-428-13455 5620-0 may 25 SAO Paid by Check 05/25/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 266.15
# 351820
1457 - FedEx 5-428-12908 5189-0 05/25 Paid by Check 05/25/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 320.43
# 351820
1457 - FedEx 5%428-12907  5189-0 05/25 HEALTH Paid by Check 05/25/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 81.25
# 351820
8979 - RR Donnelley (Presort Solutions) 301834 PRESORT MAIL 05/23- Paid by EFT # 06/02/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 147.21
05/31/16 35131
8979 - RR Donnelley (Presort Solutions) 302062 PRESORT MAIL 06/01- Paid by EFT # 06/07/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 39.07
06/04/16 35131
8979 - RR Donnelley (Presort Solutions) 302371 PRESORT MAIL 06/06- Paid by EFT # 06/14/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 143.13
06/11/16 35131
Account 60040 - Postage Totals Invoice Transactions 9 $2,712.21
Run by Hunt, Terry on 07/21/2016 09:08:56 AM Page 60 of 172


javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230465','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229365','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230570','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=229654','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230264','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230265','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230274','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230275','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230276','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230262','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230263','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=230279','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));

June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 800 - Other- Countywide Expenses
Sub-Department 800 - Internal Service
Account 64000 - Telephone
1057 - AT&T 6239971301 INV #6239971301 - Paid by Check 05/11/2016  05/12/2016 05/12/2016 06/13/2016 26,441.98
dated 5/11/16 Various # 351542
Depts 171-792-4235-

043

1057 - AT&T 1094812302 INV #1094812302 - Paid by Check 05/10/2016  05/12/2016 05/12/2016 06/13/2016 20,071.26
dated 5/10/16 - # 351542
Various Depts 831-000-
4032-111

3208 - AT&T Mobility 996900597X04 Inv#996900597X04272 Paid by Check 04/27/2016  05/12/2016 05/12/2016 06/13/2016 584.70

2716 016 dated 3/20/16- # 351544

4/19/16 Coroner
Cellulars

5845 - ISI Communications Inc 13299 INV #13299 Monthly  Paid by Check 06/01/2016  05/30/2016 05/30/2016 06/13/2016 686.25
Internet Service June  # 351645
2016

4367 - William Lake 051916-2 PEV - Lake - Internet - Paid by Check 05/19/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 320.12
April - May - June # 351659

1112 - Nextel Communications 279501129-162 Inv#279501129-162 Paid by Check 04/24/2016  05/12/2016 05/12/2016 06/13/2016 346.72

dated 3/21/16-4/20/16 # 351674
CtSvs, ITD, KDOT

5333 - Pacific Telemanagement Svcs 840530 INV #840530 Paid by EFT # 05/26/2016  05/30/2016 05/30/2016 06/13/2016 100.00
(Jaroth Inc dba PTS) Payphones-3rd St. 34887

Court House + Judicial

Center
7210 - SHI International Corp B05026629 INV #B05026629 Paid by EFT # 05/25/2016  05/30/2016 05/30/2016 06/13/2016 426.00

ADTRAN Pseudowire 34907
Gateway Equipment

4619 - Ellen L. Sienkiewicz 052016 PEV - Sienkiewicz - Paid by EFT # 05/20/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 80.95
Internet - May 34909
3351 - Spok, Inc. (USA Mobility Wireless Z22973202E Inv#272973202E dated Paid by Check 05/03/2016  05/12/2016 05/12/2016 06/13/2016 298.49
Inc) 05/03/2016 SAO # 351710
Pagers 5/4/16-6/3/16
3351 - Spok, Inc. (USA Mobility Wireless 26323695E Inv#26323695E dated Paid by Check 04/30/2016  05/12/2016 05/12/2016 06/13/2016 574.69
Inc) 04/30/2016 # 351710
ITD,CTSVS,CORO,KDO
T May 2016
9779 - System Solutions, Inc. 464883 INV #464883 Cisco Paid by EFT # 05/23/2016  05/30/2016 05/30/2016 06/13/2016 256.95
Power Cubes - Cords - 34925
Wall Mounts
1969 - T-Mobile 750888556 Acct#750888556 dated Paid by Check 05/02/2016  05/12/2016 05/12/2016 06/13/2016 925.98
05/16 4/3/16 to 5/2/16 # 351719
KDOT/JUD/ITD
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 800 - Other- Countywide Expenses
Sub-Department 800 - Internal Service
Account 64000 - Telephone
4798 - John Zakosek 052516 PEV - Zakosek - Paid by Check 05/25/2016  06/01/2016 06/01/2016 06/13/2016 139.24
Internet - Tegile and # 351737
Tyler Conference
1057 - AT&T 8273252309 INV #8273252309 Paid by Check 06/10/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 19,934.67
dated 6/10/16 Various # 351759
Depts 831-000-4032
111
1057 - AT&T 4231751309 INV #4231751309 Paid by Check 06/11/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 25,699.56
dated 6/11/16 Various # 351759
Depts 171-792-4235
043
4279 - Tarri Banas 052716 PEV - Banas - Internet Paid by EFT # 05/27/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 104.85
34972
4563 - Gary Erickson 060616 PEV - Erickson - Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 164.85
Internet and Mileage 35025
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 5537-LC-5-16  Mastercard 5/5 - Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/14/2016 06/14/2016 06/27/2016 1,986.82
6/6/16 Chidester 35031
9440 - Benjamin Fox 061716 PEV - Fox - Internet -  Paid by Check 06/17/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 164.97
April - May - June # 351824
4565 - Anthony Franklin Sr. 060616 PEV - Franklin - Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 69.99
Internet and Mileage 35036
9934 - Christopher R. Hemesath 060616 PEV - Hemesath - Tyler Paid by EFT # 06/06/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 119.98
Connect - Mileage - 35057
Internet
4266 - Jon Kloese 061516 PEV - Kloese - Internet Paid by EFT # 06/15/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 169.80
35080
9932 - Charles A. Lasky 061716 PEV - Lasky - Internet Paid by EFT # 06/17/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 229.97
and Mileage 35085
5561 - Donna Mueller 061016 PEV - Mueller - Internet Paid by EFT # 06/10/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 104.00
35098
4259 - Andrew Smith 061716 PEV - Smith - Internet - Paid by Check 06/17/2016  06/13/2016 06/13/2016 06/27/2016 53.00
June # 351908
1969 - T-Mobile 750888556 Acct #750888556 Paid by Check 06/02/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 1,060.92
6/16 dated 5/3/16-6/2/16 # 351914
KDOT/JUD/ITD
1969 - T-Mobile 403122705 INV #403122705 dated Paid by Check 05/08/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 81.17
5/16 4/9/16-5/8/16 - OEM  # 351914
Cellular
1969 - T-Mobile 403122705 INV #403122705 dated Paid by Check 06/08/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 81.17
6/16 5/9/16-6/8/16 - OEM  # 351914
Cellular
Account 64000 - Telephone Totals Invoice Transactions 29 $101,279.05
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 800 - Other- Countywide Expenses
Sub-Department 800 - Internal Service Totals Invoice Transactions 38 $103,991.26
Department 800 - Other- Countywide Expenses Totals Invoice Transactions 38 $103,991.26
Fund 001 - General Fund Totals Invoice Transactions 825 $857,066.58
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June 2016 Monthly Claims Paid Report

Payment Date Range 06/01/16 - 06/30/16

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 010 - Insurance Liability
Department 120 - Human Resource Management
Sub-Department 130 - Insurance Liability- HRM
Account 50000 - Project Administration Services

8258 - CCMSI 0098882-IN claims & admin fee - Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/17/2016 06/17/2016 06/27/2016 6,300.83
May 2016 # 351776
Account 50000 - Project Administration Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $6,300.83
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services
1026 - Laner Muchin Dombrow Becker 491866 May, 2016 Retainer Paid by EFT # 05/01/2016  05/01/2016 05/01/2016 06/13/2016 12,090.60
Levin & Tominberg Ltd and Professional 34861
Services
1248 - Kinnally Flaherty Krentz Loran 5301-04/2 (PMK) Transfer Station Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 437.50
Hodge & Masur PC # 351850
1248 - Kinnally Flaherty Krentz Loran 5301-00/37 (PMK) Special Asst Paid by Check 05/31/2016  06/16/2016 06/16/2016 06/27/2016 2,213.50
Hodge & Masur PC State's Attorney # 351850
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $14,741.60
Account 53000 - Liability Insurance